Corporate Headquarters:
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 LCI#: 19-6109

DIRECT TEL: 847.783.3412 . DIRECT FAX 847.783.3413
VEB: http:/ / www.leopardo.com

TO: City of Peru lllinois

Leopardo

COMPANIES, INC.

LCI Management Services
Leapardo Canstruction

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

[DATE: 05/27/20

ATTN: Eric Carls-City Engineer

RE: Peru Police Station

2650 North Peoria Street

Peru, IL 61354

1901 Fourth Street

Peru, IL 61354

Payment Application #1

We hereby transmit the following items via: UPS Delivery

COPIES DATE | CODE DESCRIPTION
2 5/31/2020 Original |Invoice #51558 in the amount of $728,592.00
2 5/31/2020 | Original |Application & Certificate for Payment
2 5/31/2020 Original |Waiver of Lien to Date in the amount of $728,592.00
2 5/31/2020 Original |Contractor's Sworn Statement

These are transmitted for:

Remarks:

Approval

Reviewed as Submitted

Your Use

Your Record

As Requested

Review and Comment
For Bids Due:

Reviewed as Noted
Revise and Resubmit
Submit for Record
Return ( ) Copies
Qther

Copy to:

N. McElroy/ J. Montanari

File

Transmitted by: i ; M

Susan Pelc, Sr. Project Accountant
spelc@leopardo.com

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



Leopardo

COMPANIES, INC.
LCI Management Services
Leopardo Construction

Corporate Headquarters: Chicago Office:
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 210 N. Carpenter Street, Suite 300, Chicago, IL 60607
TEL: 847.783.3000 FAX: 847.783.3001 TEL: 312.332.7570 FAX: 312.332.7572

www,leopardo.com

To: City of Peru Date: 05/27/20
1901 Fourth Street Invoice: 51558
Peru,IL 61354-0299 Payout#: 1
Job: 19-6109
Attn: Eric Carls Terms: net 30
Description Totals

Peru Police Department
2650 North Peoria Street
Peru,IL 61354

Client Reference

Amount of Contract . ........ . ... ... . 16,356,803.00

Extras to Contract  ............ .. ... . ... ... .. ..... 0.00

Adjusted Total Contract  ........................... 16,356,803.00

Work CompletedtoDate . ........... ... .......... 1,667,163.00

Less Retained . ... . ... .. ... ... 62,459.00

Net Amount Earned . ... ... ... .. . ... 1,604,704.00

Net Amount Previously Invoiced .. ................... 876,112.00

Total of This Invoice . ...... ... ... .. ... .. ... ...... 728,592.00
Balance to Become Due Including Retention ........... 14,752,099.00

Change Order Summary  .....................

Please send check to :

Leopardo Companies, Inc.
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

Attention: Susan Pelc

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\Local\Temp\6\LC/JBInvoice.rpt



101502051 00d Juswihed Jo4 uonesyddy gr (D T\9\dwas\[eo0T\ejegdd\o/adS\SI8sN\:0

:a)eq :Ag
(eigeaydde y1) :1aUMQ

"JOBJJUOD SIY) JApUN J0JOBUOD) 10

Jaumo a8y o syybu Aue oy eaipnfaid Jnoypm aie JuswAed Jo soueideooe pue ‘Juswhed ‘aouenss| ‘uieiay
paweu Jojoeuo) ay) o} Auo sjqefed si a3141L430 LNNOWY YL "s|qenobau jou st 8jeoyiua) siyL
:8leq 1 Ag

103 LIHOYV

("payiue0 Junowe ay; yum uLIojuod o} pabueyd aie Jey) jaeys UORBNURUOD dY)
uo pue uonelddy siyy uo sainby jie (enu) ‘paidde junowe ayy wouy SI8yIp payuad Junowe Ji uoneueldxs yoepy)

00265'82. $ A3141L¥30 LNNONY

a3141L430 LNNOWY 2y} Jo JuswAed o} papius s
10]0BUOD By} PUB ‘SJUBIND0Q JOBIUOD SY) YJIM OUBPIOIJE UI S| HIOAA Y} Jo Ajijenb ay)
‘pPejedipul se passaiboid sey JIOAA 8Y) ‘Ja1jeq pue ‘uoiewLIojul ‘8Bpaimouy 108Uy ay)

40 159 3y} 0} Jey} JBUMQ 8Y} 0} SalIaD 108)IYdLY ay} ‘uoneoldde aroge sy} Buisudwod
EJEp 38U} pue SUOKBAISSqO 8}IS-U0 U0 Paseq 'Sjusunoo( JOBIUOY) aY} YliM 9OUBPIODJE U|

INIINAVd ¥O4 31VOI4ILY3D S.LOILIHOYY

e -

Jeyidxa uoissiwwo) Ay
:011gnd AsejoN
uo slu 810}3q O} UIOMS pue paqu;)sqﬁs

stouljj|_+{o-8lels

77D

*au| ‘saiuedwon opiedoa *HOLOVHINOD

020z ‘gzisnbny
s0J1dX3 UOISS|WWOD A
sioul]|] 40 83818 '21iand Aisiofl
04935 IWQD ¢
J1dd NYSNS

Y

8NP MOU S| ula1ay umoys juswied

juaund ey} pue ‘JaumQ 8y} woly paAieoal sjuswhed pue panssi alaym jJuswAhed 1o} sajeoyILe)
SNoIASId YOIYM 10§ IOMN 104 J0}0BIJUOD BU) Ag pied Usaq @ABY SJUNOLUE [[B Jey L 'SJUSLINIOP JOBINUOD
341 yym aduBpI0dJE Ul Pa3|dod usaq sey juswied Joj uoneolddy siul Aq pa1anod suom sy} ‘a1eq
pue ‘uonewlojul ‘aBpa|mouy $J0J0BHUOD BY) JO }S8G Y} 0 Jey} SAIHD 10}oBNUOD paubisiapun ay |

000 JapiQ abuey) Ag sabueyn jeN
000 000 SIVLOL
000 000 Yuo siy} panoiddy |ejo]
000 000 JaumQ Aq yuow snoinaid ur panosdde sabueyo |ejo)
suondnpeqg suonippy AYVININNS ¥3A¥0 IONVHO
(9 sur7 sse7 ¢ sury)

00'660°25L'7L $ abeuiejoy Buipniou) ‘ysiul4 o] adsuejeg'g

OO.ZGQISZL $ .......................... SnG ],UGUJ/(EC] lua_“no.g
(830111480 JoUd WOl 9 BuIT)
00°Z1L L‘9L8 $ .................... 1U9U.1Aed JO:I SSIBOIJ!]JGO SNoinalg sse7 /L
(18301 Gaur] sso7 ¢ 8ur7)
OOVOLKVOQ‘L $ .............................. eseu!ela& Ssaj peu_lea IBIOJ. 9
00.69v(zg $ ..................... (qg + 99 SSU!"]) aﬁeulelea Ielol
(€029 uo o uwnjoy)
000 g [EUBJEIA PRIOIS JO %0 'q
(€029 uo 3+@ uwnjoy)
00'65¥29 g YoM pelejdwo) Jo %GLE B
abeuielay ‘g
DO.SQLILQQIL $ ...................... QIEG OJ_ paJOlS pue p319|du.100 |910l .V
00'E0SOGE L § e a1eq 01 WNG ALY ¢
000 $ ............................ SJGpJO SEUBLIO 1(8 eﬁueuo 1eN Z

00'€08'95€'9L ¢ wng 108U07 [BuIBLQ |

‘PaYoENE S| ‘g0 /O JuawnooQ vy ‘198yg uoienuinuo)
"JOBJJUOD 3U} Y}IM UOIIOBUUO0D Ul ‘MOjaq UMoys se ‘Juawded 1oy apew s| uonesljddy

ANIINAVd ¥0d4 NOILVYIITddV S.HOLOVHLNOD

K-RITESETEN R TET] T

26109 7| ‘sajels3 uewyoH
Aemyied auo)g auleld 00zZS

0S€19 TI'BMeno
leans apeheje 1sap 029

: :9jeq joesuo) L7 'soelyoly YOF  39aNyasy eIA  OU| ‘sajuedwo) opiedoa] :10j9B43U0D WO 4
Jojoeljuon I::] 601961 :laquinp 398foig
109)1yaly - ‘nis
|:] 0202/1L€/S0 - 0202/L0/S0  ‘Polad GA2OPaEio Jed
Bumo }9al1S yuno4 L0611
103 uonNquIsIa L :ON uones|jddy uswpedaq 991104 NJad 6019-61 :198foad niad jo Auo 1laumQ o1
8G6G1S I # 9210AU|

¢0£9 LNFNNDOOJd VIV

¥ 4o | abed

IN3WAVd 404 31VOI4ILd3D ANV NOILVIITddV



101602051 00d juswhed Jo4 uoyesyddy gr j0T\9\dwaL\/e20T\JegddinoedS\SI8sN D

¥ 4o Z abed

000 ) 00°00S'€LS %0 000 00°0 000 ] 000 0000§'€LS buyooy sueiqusiy | 8z
000 00'6¥0'26 %0 000 000 000 000 00'670'26 WHoS g Blosed jaued [BIBN | /2
000 00°02Z'8 %0 000 000 000 000 00°022'8 - saneloadg [eysod | 92
000 00°008' %0 00°0 000 000 000 00°008't Spieogxoel/spieogyeyd | Gz
000 00°0%¥'9 %0 000 000 000 000 00°0v¥'9 sqe/siaysinbunx3g aly | $z L
000 | 00°0z¥'s %0 000 000 000 000 | ooozr's Spien9 Jawio) B IIEM | €2
000 | ooeor'iez %0 000 000 000 000 00'€9¥'LET HOMSSED qETIPUOMIIIN UdIY | 22
000 | ooveo'srt | %0 000 000 000 000 ooye0'erl | Ayuadieg ybnoy | |z
000 00°196'0¥S %0 00°0 000 o000 000 00'L96'0¥S ___SIEJoIN "OSIN/I®9)S [einjonig | 0Z
ooo 00'¥6E'LES L %0 000 000 00°0 000 00'¥6€'LES'L Auosey | 61
000 00°9%L'LE %0 000 00°0 000 000 00'9%1'LE PIT7 J8)8ys wiols jsedald | gi
000 00°629'99¢ %0 000 000 000 000 00'629'99% djalouoy 5U!PI!“9M_‘ RN
000 00°9.L¥'zvL %0 000 000 000 000 __OO'QLV'ZVL Buideospuen 9l
000 00'6/5'L8E %0 000 000 | 000 000 00626186 sojeo g saouad Aunosg | gL
000 | 00008Ck %0 00°0 00°0 | 000 000 00008'21 o ssjodbeld |y
000 J0°'L9E'LLL %0 000 000 00°0 000 J0°L9ELLL ssmN s | ¢l
000 00'68¥°LLL %0 000 000 00°0 000 00'S8¥'LLL L djaI0uod 8Yg | 2L
000 | 0000S'05) %0 000 0o | o000 000 00°005'05L buined yeydsy | 11
000 | DO'000‘9kL %0 000 000 000 000 | 00000'9}) siald ejebaibby pswwey | 0L
0o 00'929'982 %0 000 000 000 000 00'929'982 Momyues | 6
000 00°000'0S %0 000 000 000 000 00000'05 souemolly Buisa euslelN | 8
000 00°000'6Z %0 000 000 000 000 00°000'62 SouEMmo|ly jueynsucp ainsopug | L
000 00'18L'EY %0 000 00'0 00°0 . 000 00°'L8L'ey souemolly Bukenng | 9
100°09€'22 000 %004 00'865'€2Z 000 | oo'ges'eTE 000 00'865'¢2Z soueinsu| sty sipig/hugen | G
0066L'9L | 000 %001 00'6+6'19} 000 00°6v6'191 000 | 00°6v6'L91 spuog souewlopad gJoge | ¥
00822'sk | 000 %00} 00'¥8L'2G} | 000 00'¥8L'251 000 00'¥8L'25h soueInsUy| Jjneja( Jopenuodgns | ¢
000 | 0000009 %0 000 000 000 000 | 00°000°09 SOUBMO||Y Suolipuod Jaylespm | 2
00'see'e 00°L28° L. %V 00°€s2'ze 000 00°€sz'ze 000 00'vL0'vLL sSuonRipuoy [eleusy | |
(12 ajqeuep Ji) (9-0) (0+9) (4+3+a) (340qujionN) (3+a)
aeq oy paiolg aoe|d u| uonesyddy
ysiui4 o1 paio}s pue Apuasaid Poliad siyL SnojAs.d wold
abeuejay aouejeg % pajeidwon |ejoL sjeuajey PO —— 3njeA painpayoss NI0A Jo uonduosag | oN way)
L H 9 4 3 a o) a o v
juswpedsq adljod Nidd 60196  :3oeAUOD 86615 * # 9210AU]
"Aldde Aew sway aul| 1oy abeuie}al a|qeIIEA BI9UM SIOBIIUOD UO | UWN|OD) 8sn)
0202/1.£/50 ‘oL “JE||Op }S8JE3U By} 0} PAJe)S ale SJUNOWE ‘Mojaq Uole|nge) u|
0202/10/50 5 SOOI POk ‘payoeye si uoneded paubls s ojoeljuo) Bujuiejuos ‘Juawfed 103 uonesiue) pue uonesiddy
L o uoneoyddy £0£9 LINIFWNNDOOA VIV 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



101°G0205 1 OOd JuawAhed 104 uoneayddy g [07\9\dWwaL\/ea07\e1egddno/adS\SI8sM\D

¥ 40 ¢ abed

000 00°L1¥'95S %¥9 00'822'0.6 000 00'62¥'85} 00'66L°L18 00°579'925" L $30IM8g [eUOISSajoId | 99
000 00'929'062 %0 000 000 000 000 00929'062 2ouemo|ly 3944 | §9
000 002¥s'LeL %0 000 000 000 000 00'2vS'L2L fousbupuog pingubisea | y9
000 00°002'0}1 %0 000 000 000 000 00°002'0L 4 suojedjunwuwio) | €9
000 00°80¥' %0 000 000 000 000 00°80%' swayshg woosapy) | z9
000 00056'2L2 %0 000 000 000 000 00°056'212 swaysfg [ensip oipny | 19
000 00'+2€'082 %0 000 000 000 000 00'+2€'082 swayskg Aundag | 09
000 00°L15'e6 %0 000 000 000 000 00'L15'¢6 AuO ysiwing/siojessusy | 6
000 | 00/€5'¥Z2 %0 000 000 000 000 | o0Lges'vee [eolos|3 &S | 85
000 00°€L9'65€' L %0 000 000 000 000 | 00°€19'6GE"L Wiely aii4/|eouoalg | /g
000 00°000'0S %0 000 000 000 000 00°000'0§ douemo|y Bujuoissiwwo) | 9g
000 00'606'S.L %0 000 000 000 000 00'506'G.L OVAH | S§
000 00°058'28S %0 000 000 000 000 00'058'2SS o Buiqunid | ¥§
000 00'v9p'e8 %0 000 000 000 000 00'¥9¥'e8 uonoajoid a4 | €5
000 00°05%'Gy %0 000 00'0 000 000 00°05+'G SI4007 0UAPIAT | 2§
000 00°02%'092 %0 000 000 000 000 00°0¥'092 juswdinb3 uopusieg | 1§
000 00°000'Z}1 %0 00'0 000 000 000 00°000'Z}1 sayouag  $1a%207 | 0§
000 000524 %0 000 000 000 000 00°0S}'2L swaysAg abeio)s Ausuag ybiH | 6v
00 00'009'G} %0 000 000 000 000 00°009'G1 S8lI0Ssa0V B0 | 8y
000 00°00.'2H %0 000 000 000 000 00°00£'ZH sjuswpedwog/suoniuedialol | Ly
000 | 00°Z09'68} %0 000 000 000 000 00'209'681 Bunanoojiepn g Bunuied | oy
000 00°ELP'oLL %0 000 000 000 | 000 00°€LP'9LL Bunoojd Axodg | g¥
000 00°€ze'oy %0 000 000 000 000 00°€Z€ 9P suonied Yss aiM | v
000 00°66'¢y %0 000 000 000 000 00'266'€ Sie|N JoojdAualiseyfedie) | ey
000 00°000'GY %0 000 000 000 000 00°000'G¥ aouemol|y daid Jo0ld | zv
000 00'059'95} %0 000 000 000 000 00'059'95} sbuye) [eonsnooy | Ly
000 00°00¥'G %0 000 000 000 000 000ov'sy sjeouoy pajess | oy
000 00°0S.'ZrL %0 000 000 000 000 000S.'2r) 3llL pJeH g olwesad | 6
000 00°00£'2/8 %0 000 000 000 000 00'00£'2/8 IlemAig g pnis [BJ9IN | 8¢
000 00°000'62 %0 000 000 000 000 00°000'62 uoneinsuj Buiping | ¢
000 00°000'G1 %0 000 000 000 000 00°000'GL S0UBMO||Y JUSLIIEaL] [BINSNODY | 9¢
000 00'vEL'€C %0 000 000 | 000 000 00'VEL'ET sjusuieal] MOpUulM | GE
000 00°00S'9 %0 000 000 000 000 00'00§'9 siooQ Buliod | ve
000 00°62€e'€5e %0 000 000 000 000 00'62€'€Se Buize|o Jouaju) g Joualxg | g
000 00°00¥'8¥ %0 000 000 000 000 00°00¥'8¥ §100Q PEaYIAAQ [BUOIDSS | Z€
000 00'¥S6'67 1 %0 000 000 000 000 00'¥$6'6¥} aiempleH/ssuleld/siood | L
000 00°002'22 %0 000 000 000 000 00°002'2Z sjuejesg % Buyined | o¢
000 0000592 %0 000 000 000 000 0000592 sisuleg vy | 62




101602051 00d Judwhed 10 uoyesyddy gr 19 7\9\dwa\207\8}egdd\oledS\S/eSN\:D

00°65%'29

00°0¥9°689'¥1

%61°0L

00°€91°299°L

00°0 00'1S0'L6L 00'Z4L1'9.8 00'€08'95€"9L STVLOL ANVHD
00'L0V'S | 0o0'zgo'gsy %01 00'600'tS 000 | oo600'¥s | 000 | oole0'ors ~ eegsiepyngubiseg | g9
000 000 %001 00°2ve'2L 000 006208 00°€LE'v9 00°2e'zL Se0IMIBS UoONASUOORId | L9

¥ 40 p abed




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF lllinois Gty #

COUNTY OF Cook } SS Escrow #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by City of Peru

to furnish General Construction

for the premises known as 2650 North Peoria Street Peru, IL 61354

of which City of Peru is the owner
THE undersigned, effective upon payment of and in consideration of seven red twenty-eight thousand five hundred ninety-two and xx / 100

$728,592.00) dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to,lien, under the
statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on
account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

COMPANY NAME Leopardo Companies, Inc.

ADDRESS: 5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

DATE SA éOZO SIGNATURE AND TITLE /é //ﬁ%

VAL ‘Oetter, Controller
EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH O A,ND WRITTEN,TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook } SS
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Joseph A. Oetter BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Controller OF
(COMPANY NAME) Leopardo Companies, Inc. WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING General Construction WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 2650 North Peoria Street Peru, IL 61354
OWNED BY City of Peru

That the total amount of the contract including approved change orders is 16,356.803.00  on which he or she has received payment of

876.112.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally provided payment is received by the
undersigned and that there is otherwise no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having subcontracts for specific portions of said work or for material
entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to
complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT AMOUNT PREVIOUSLYj] THIS BALANCE TO
PRICE INVOICED INVOICE DUE BECOME DUE
General
Leopardo Companies, Inc. Construction 16,356,803.00 876,112.00 728,592.00 14,752,099.00
Total Labor and Material Including Approved Change Orders to Complete 16,356,803.00 876,112.00 728,592.00 14,752,099.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work
of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

S /Q//%

Subscribed and sworn to before me this D 27 @‘ZO \‘

Commissio
August 25, 2020

My




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT AND SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER

Project Title : Peru Police Department Application Date : May 27, 2020 Page 1 of 2
Project Number:  19-6109 Application No. : 1
Architect: BCA Architects, LTD Period From : 5/1/2020 - 5/31/2020
Contractor : Leopardo Companies, Inc. Change Orders Included :
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Item Contractor Contractor Adjusted Total Work Completed .
# Work/Material Material Stored To Date Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contracted For % Dollar Value Retained Invoiced Requested Become Due
1 |General Conditions Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 774,07400| 4% |$ 32,253.00| $ 3,225.00| 8 0.00| % 29,028.00( $ 745,046.00
2 |Professional Services | Basalay, Cary & Alstadt | $  1,526,645.00| 64% | $ 97022800 § 000 $  811,799.00|§ 15842000 $  556,417.00
Architects, LTD
3 |Enclosure Consultant $ 25,000.00f 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00( $ 0.00 | $ 000 $ 25,000.00
) éllowance B
4 [Surveying Allowance $ 43,181.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00($% 43,181.00
5 |Material Testing Allowance - $  5000000| 0% |s 0.00( $ “000($  o000|$  000|$ 5000000
6 |Weather Conditions | ~|'s eo000000| 0% [$  o000|$  o000|s " 000($  000|$  60,000.00
Al!owanoe B ) - - -
7 |Earthwork $  286,626.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| § 0.00|$ 000|$  286,626.00
8 |Rammed Aggregate Piers - $  116,00000| 0% |$ 0.00| s 0.00] $ 00085 0003  116,000.00
9 |AsphaltPaving o ~|'s  150,500.00| 0% |8 "000|$  000|$ 000|8% 0.00|$  150,500.00
" 10 |Site Concrete $  171.48500| 0% |$ 000($ 000§ 000($ 000|$  171,485.00
11 |Site Utilities 3 111,367.00| 0% |$ 0.00| 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00|$  111,367.00
12 |Flagpoles $  12,800.00| 0% |$ 0.00| § 0003  000|% 0.00($ 12,800.00
" 13 [Security Fences & Gates $  381,57500| 0% |$ 000§ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00|$  381,575.00
14 |Landscaping $  142,476.00| 0% |$ ~ 000|$ 000|s  000($ 000|$  142,476.00
15 |Building Concrete $  466,625.00| 0% |$ 0.00 § 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 000|$  466,625.00
16 |Precast Storm Shelter Lid $  37,146.00| 0% |$ 0.00( $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00|$ 37,146.00
17 |Masonry T N s 1531,39400| 0% |8 = 000 S 0.00| $ 000|s T 0.00|$ 1,531,394.00
18 |Structural Steel/Misc. Metals |'s  540,961.00| 0% |$ "000[$  o000[$  000|$  000|$  540,961.00
19 |RoughCarpentry |  |s 14309400 0% |5 000|$  000|$ 000|s 000|$  143,094.00
20 |Arch Milwork/Lab Casework| | s 23146300 0% |$  000|$  000|§ 000($  000|$  231,463.00
" 21 |Metal Panel Fascia & Soffit ) |'s 9204900 0% |$ 000[$  o000|S 0.00 | $ 000|$  92,049.00
22 |MembraneRoofing |  |s 57350000 0% |$  o000|$  000|$  000|s 000[$  573,500.00
" 23 |Air Barriers R ~|s  7e50000| 0% |$  o000l$  o000|$ 000($  000|$ 7650000
24 |Caulking & Sealants . $ 22,200.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0008 2220000
25 |Doors/Frames/Hardware $  149,954.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0008 000|$  149,954.00
26 |Sectional Overhead Doors - $ 48,400.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00|$ 48,400.00
" 27 |Exterior & Interior Glazing | ~|'s  3s5332500| 0% |$% ~ 0.00|§ 0008  000|$  000]|$ 35332500
28 |Coiling Doors . i $  6,50000| 0% |$ ~ 000|s  o00|s 0.00 | $ 0.00|8 6,500.00
29 |Acoustical Treatment $ 15,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 % 0.00|8 15,000.00
Allowance
30 |Acoustical Ceilings $  156,650.00| 0% |$ 0.00| § 0.00| & 0.00 |8 0.00|$  156,650.00
31 |Building Insulation . $ 25,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00| 5 0.00( $ 0,008 0008 25,000.00
32 |Metal Stud & Drywall |'s 87270000 0% |$ 0008  000|s 0008 0.00|$  872,700.00
"33 |Ceramic & Hard Tile s 14275000 0% |$ 000/$  000]$  000]|$S 0.00|$  142,750.00
34 |Sealed Concrete $  4540000| 0% |$ 000[5  000|s$ 0005 0.00|$  45400.00
35 |Floor Prep Allowance |'s 4500000 0% |$ 000/$ 0008 000|$  000|$  45000.00
36 |Carpet/Resilient/Floor Mats $ 4399700 0% |§ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00|$ 43,997.00
37 |Epoxy Flooring $  116413.00| 0% |5 000 $ 0008 0.00 | ©0.00[$  116,413.00
38 |Wire Mesh Partitions $ 46,323.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| § 0.00 | $ 0.00|$ 46,323.00
39 |Painting & Wallcovering $  189,602.00| 0% |$ 000| s 0.00| $ ~ 000(s 000|$  189,602.00
40 [Toilet ) o |s 1270000 0% |$  o0o00|s 0.00| $ ~000|$  o000|S 12,700.00
Partitions/Compartments
41 |Toilet Accessories $ 15,600.00 | 0% |§ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00| s 15,600.00

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\LocaNTemp\6\LCI JB Sworn Statement IL 140616.rpt



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Item Contractor Contractor Adjusted Total Work Completed

# Work/Material Material Stored To Date Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contracted For % Dollar Value Retained Invoiced Requested Become Due
42 |Wall & Corner Guards $ 5420.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|s 0.00|$ 5,420.00
43 |Fire Extinguishers/Cabs $ 6,440.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00|$ 6,440.00
44 |Chalkboards/Tackboards $ 4,800.00| 0% |8 ~ 000| 8 0.00| $ 0.00 |8 0.00|8% 4,800.00
45 |Postal Specialties B ) 5 822000 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 |8 " 000(s 8,220.00
46 |High Density Storage - $  77.150.00| 0% |$ 000§ 000($  000|$  000|$  77.150.00

Systems ) i i | ) ]
47 |Lockers & Benches $  112,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 000[$  112,000.00
48 |Window Treatments $ 2313400 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| § 0008 0008 23,134.00
49 |Detention Equipment $  260,470.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00|$  260,470.00
50 |Evidence Lockers $ 4545000 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| § 0.00|$ 0003 45,450.00
51 |Fire Protection $ 83,464.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 000| s 0.00|$ 0.00|3 83,464.00
52 |Plumbing $  552,850.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 000|$  552,850.00
53 [H.V.A.C. $  775905.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 000($  775,905.00
54 |Commissioning Allowance $ 50,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00| § 0.00| & 0.00 | 8§ 0.00| 8% 50,000.00
55 |Electrical/Fire Alarm $ 1,359,613.00| 0% |$ 0.00| 8 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00|$ 1,359,613.00
56 |Site Electrical $  224,537.00| 0% |$ 0008 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0008  224537.00
57 |Generators/Furnish Only ) '$  93511.00| 0% |$ 0.00| § 0.00[s 0.00|$ 000|%  93,511.00
58 |Security Systems $  280,324.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00($ 0.00|$%  280,324.00
59 |Audio Visual Systems $  217.950.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 8 0.00|$  217,950.00
60 |Intercom Systems $ 44,40800| 0% |$ 0.00| § 0.00| $ 0.00$ 0.00|$ 44,408.00
61 |Communications B $  11020000| 0% |$  o0.00|$ 0.00| $ 000|$  000|$  110,200.00
62 |FF&E Allowance $  290,676.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 000|$  290,676.00
63 |Design/Build Contingency $  727,54200| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$% 000|$  727,542.00
54 Subcontractor Default Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 152,784.00 | 100% | $ 152,784.00| $ 15,278.00( $ 0.00 | $ 137,506.00 | $ 15,278.00

_|Insurance - _ i , -
65 |Labor & Performance Bonds | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 161,949.00 | 100% | $ 161,949.00| $ 16,195.00| $ 0.00 | § 145,754.00 | $ 16,195.00
66 |Liability/Bldrs Risk Insurance| Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $§  223,598.00 | 100% | §  223,598.00| $ 22,360.00| $ 0.00|$  201,23800|$% 22,360.00
67 |Preconstruction Services Leopardo Companies, Inc. [ $ 72,342.00 | 100% | $ 72,342.00 $ 0.00| $ 64,313.00 | $ 8,029.00 | $ 0.00
68 |Design Builders Fee Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $  540,091.00| 10% | $ 54,000.00| §  5401.00| $ 0.00 | $ 48608003  491,483.00
Totals $ 16,356,803.00 10% $ 1,667,163.00 $ 62,459.00 $ 87611200 $  728,592.00 $ 14,752,099.00
Amount of Original Contract ......... $16,356,803.00 Work Completed to Date(columnd)............. .. $ 1,667,163.00
Adjustments 1o Contract. ... $0.00 Total Retained (column 5). . A E 56k Emen s s o $ 62,459.00
Net Amount Earned(col. 4 minuscol.5) ............ $ 1,604,704.00
Adjusted Total Contract ~ ......... $16,356,803.00 Previously Invoiced (column®6) ................... $ 876,112.00
Net Amount Due this Payment(column7)........... $ 728,592.00

STATE OF lllinois }
COUNTY OF Cook }

The undersigned Joseph A. Oetter, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says

That he/she is Controller of Leopardo Companies, Inc., contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project
Contract Title: Peru Police Department

Contract Address: 2650 North Peoria Street - Peru,IL,61354

That, for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subcontracted with, and these have furnished materials or have provided labor, or both, for
said project. That, the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above and that there is due and to become due then respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials
or labor or both. That, this statement is made in compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL payment in
accordance with the terms of the contract and is a full, true and complete statement, of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of amounts paid, due and to become due theq.

Signed

Subscribed and sworn to before me on 5/27 20 ,20

Statement IL 140616.rpt



	2020-05-28 04:17:46 GMT

