Leopardo

COMPANIES, INC.
LCI Management Services
Leopardo Construction

Corporate Headquarters: Chicago Office:
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 210 N. Carpenter Street, Suite 300, Chicago, IL 60607
TEL: 847.783.3000 FAX: 847.783.3001 TEL: 312.332.7570 FAX: 312.332.7572

www.leopardo.com

To: City of Peru Date: 06/24/20
1901 Fourth Street Invoice: 51620
Peru,IL 61354-0299 Payout#: 2
Job: 19-6109
Attn: Eric Carls Terms: net 30
Description Totals

Peru Police Department
2650 North Peoria Street
Peru,IL 61354

Client Reference

Amountof Contract  ....... .. ... . ... .. .. .. ... ... 16,356,803.00

Extrasto Contract  .............. .. .. ... ... ... .... 0.00

Adjusted Total Contract . ........ ... ... ... ... ..... 16,356,803.00

Work CompletedtoDate .......... ... ... ... ...... 2,014,331.00

Less Retained .. ... ... ... 84,186.00

Net Amount Earned . ...... . ... ... ... ... ... ... 1,930,145.00

Net Amount Previously Invoiced ..................... 1,604,704.00

Total of This Invoice . .......... ... ... . ... ........ 325,441.00
Balance to Become Due Including Retention ........... 14,426,658.00

Change Order Summary  .....................

Please send check to :

Leopardo Companies, Inc.
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

Attention: Susan Pelc

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\Local\Temp\7\LCIJBInvoice.rpt



101602054 00d JuswAed 104 uonesyddy gr 1D7\2\dwaL\/eo0T\eleaddn\o8dS\SIasN\:0

18jeqg 1 Ag

000 JapiQ abueyn Ag sebueyn 1eN
(siqeoydde 41) 1aUMQ

‘JOBJUOD SIY} JOPUN JOJOBIUOT JO 000 000 SIVI1OL
Jaumo ay} jo syybu Aue o3 so1pnfeid Inoyum ale juawAhed jo aoueidsooe pue ‘juswAied ‘8ouenss| "ulalay . . UOIN SI ano1ddy 1210
PeWeU 000D auj Of AJUo slqeAed Si QZI4LLYID LNNOINY SUL 2IqenoBeu jou si ajeopma sy | 00 O 000 HRUOK SIt panaldty =0l
: 9)eq - kg 000 000 JaumQ Aq yjuow snoiraid uj panoidde sebueyod [ejol
suonanpa suol
:193LIHONY pPeQ HPPY AYVINIANS ¥3AY0 IDONVHO

(9 sur7 sso7 ¢ aur)

(P80 Junowe ay; YjIm wLojUod 0 pabueyd aie Jey) J8ays UOHBNURLOYD 8y}
uo pue uoyesyddy siyj uo sainby je [eniu] ‘paidde Junowe ay} Woi SIBKIP PaIINSD JUNOWE Ji UoHEUE|dXa yoepy)

00'889'92v'vL $

abeulejay Buipnou| ‘ysiul4{ 0] soueleg's

00°'L¥r'Gze $ A3AHILYID LNNOWY  00°Lbi'sze S anq juswAed uaun'g
Q3111430 LNNOWY 90} J0 JuawAed 0} PaUD S|~ R s S B
J0JOBIUOD BY} PUE ‘SJUBLLINDO(] JOBJUOD B} YJIM SOUBPIOIJE Ul S| IO 3y} Jo Ayjenb ayy 00 P0L V091 } d 104 SSIEOUIIS] SNOINSId S87 °/
‘pajeolpul se passalboid sey 3IopN ay) ‘Jolj8q pue ‘uojewiojur ‘abpajmousy $,108)Ud1Y Y} (1ejoL gaury sse7 ¢ ury)
40 188 8y} 0} jey} JaumQ ay} 0} Sayiad Jo8)IYdlY ay) ‘uonesldde anoge ayy Buisudwos  00°GPL'0E6 L § * e abeurejay ssa paused [ejo] ‘9
BJep ay} pue SUONBAISS]O }IS-U0 UO Paseq 'sjuainoo( JOBJUOY aU} UIIM 8OUBPIOIDR U|
ININAV ¥Od ILVIIHILYID S.LOALIHOYY 0098kse 7w mrrmrrreee @@g+egseur) ebeuleey o)
. P (€049 uo o uwnjoy)
020Z 'gzisnbny ) . ,,\ , - g@.1dxa uoissiwwo) A 000 oo e |eUSle|\ pRIoIS JO0 %0 °q
salidx3 uolssiwwo) A 7% .
SIOUI|[| 4O 8121S *01|qN4 AJBION [ M S land Arejon , (€029 uo 3+ uwnjo)
1v3S VI0I440 @ 4% &) U0 8 310jaq 0} LIOMS PUE PRQUISANS, ~ 0098L'v8 $ MOM pele|dwod o %gL'y e
1093d_Nesa & / sioum =40 :obeuiejey ‘g

‘Ag  oo'lee'vioz ¢

aje O] palols pue p919|dUJO:) |elo] ‘v

00°€08'95€'9L $

2)e@ 0] WNg 19B1U0D €

ozT)z/ i %/
*ou| ‘seiiedwo? opiedoan

‘HOLOVHINOD

000

s1apiQ abuey) Ag abuey) 1eN 'z

00°€08'95€'9L $

‘8NP MOU S| UldIay umoys Juawied

JUaLIND jey) pue 'JaUMQ aYyj woly paaeoal sjuawhed pue panss] aiaym juswhed 10) sejedyINe)
snoiAaid yoIym 104 SI0AA 104 JoJoRIU0Y BY) Aq pied usaq SABY SJUNOLUE |[E Jey ] ‘SJUSLLINIOp 10BQUOD
3y} yum aoueplodde ul paje|dwod usaq sey juawAed Joj uoleslddy siy) Aq paianod yiom ay} ‘je1eq
pue ‘uonewoul ‘abpajmouy S J0JOBIUOY BY) JO 1S3 Y} 0} JBU} S J0JoBIU0D paubisiepun ay |

wng joenuo) [eulbup |

‘PRYENE S| ‘€09 JUSWINO0Q V|V ‘198yS uolenuijuod
"JOBJJUOD BU) YJIM UOIOBULOD Ul ‘MOjaq umoys se ‘JuswAed Joj spew si uojjeolddy

INJIWAVd 404 NOILYOIITddV S.HOLOVHLNOD

:9oualajey jual|n

192.1)s apakese 1seM 029

26109 11 ‘sajels3 uewiyoH
Remied auolg sureld 0025

0GELY TI'BMENO

: :9Jeq JoBIJU0D QL7 'salyoly YOg  30enydly BIA  'OU| ‘saluedwo)) opledoan 11039B13U0)) WO
lojoenuon 601961  :doqunp 3osfoid
YO [ ‘ 6620-¥5€19 11'niad
s poua
U 0202/0€/90 - 0202/L0/90  :POMed 18811 UUNO4 1061
:0} uonNqISIa z :ON uonesddy juawpedaq 9901104 niead  6019-61 :399foid niad o A1 118umMQ o)
L 0.9 LNIWNOOA YIV ANIINAVd HO4 FLVIIHILYID ANV NOILVYOINddV

v 40 | abed



ULe

opardo

COMPANIES, INC.

LCI Management Services
Leopardo Construction
, LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
Corporate Headquarters:
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 LCl#: 19-6109 IDATE: 06/24/20
DIRECT TEL: 847.783.3412 . DIRECT FAX 847.783.3413 ATTN: Eric Carls-City Engineer

VEB: http:// wwwleopardo.com

TO: City of Peru lllinois

RE: Peru Police Station
2650 North Peoria Street

Peru, IL 61354

1901 Fourth Street

Peru, IL 61354

Payment Application #2

We hereby transmit the following items via: UPS Delivery

COPIES DATE CODE DESCRIPTION
2 6/30/2020 | Original |Invoice #51620 in the amount of $325,441.00
2 6/30/2020 | Original |Application & Certificate for Payment
2 6/30/2020 | Original |Waiver of Lien to Date in the amount of $325,441.00
2 6/30/2020 | Original |Contractor's Sworn Statement

These are transmitted for:

Remarks:

Approval
Your Use

Your Record
As Requested
Review and Comment
For Bids Due:

Reviewed as Submitted
Reviewed as Noted
Revise and Resubmit
Submit for Record
Return () Copies
Qther

Copy to:

File

N. McElroy/ J. Montanari '
Transmitted by:

Susan Pelc, St. Project Accountant
spelc@leopardo.com

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



141602051 0Od JuswAed 104 uosediddy gr [0T\2\dwaL\/eo0T\elegddno/edS\SIesM:D

000 00°005'9Z %0 000 000 000 000 00°005'9Z siouleg uly | 82
000 00°00S'€LS %0 000 000 000 000 00°00S'€LS Buyooy suesquay | Lz
000 00'6%0'26 %0 000 000 000 000 00'6¥0'26 1yos % elose [aued [eJaN | 92
000 0002Z'8 %0 000 000 000 000 00022'8 saljejoads |eysod | G2
000 00°008't %0 000 000 000 000 00°008'y SP.eOqXOE 1/SPIEOgNBYD | 2
000 00°0%b'9 %0 000 000 000 000 00°0¥¥'9 sqeQ/siaysinbuixg and | €2
000 00°02¥'S %0 000 000 000 000 00°02¥'S SpJeng Jauio) R j[BM | 22
000 00°€9¥'LEZ %0 000 000 000 000 00°€9¥'L€2 HOM3SED QeI HOMIIN YIY | 12
000 00'v60'ev} %0 000 000 000 000 00'+60'€V} Anuadiep ybnoy | oz
000 00°196'0¥S %0 000 000 000 000 00'196'0¥5 S|BISIN "OSIIN/|93)S [einjonis | 6l
000 00'6€'LES' L %0 000 000 000 000 00'v6€'LES'L fuoseny | g1
000 00°9¥}'2€ %0 000 000 000 000 00°9¥L'LE PIT Jo)jays Wio)g jsedald | L}
000 00°000°0%¥ %0 000 000 000 000 00°000'0¥Y ajasouo) Buiping | gi
000 00°9L¥'2h} %0 000 000 000 000 00°9.p'2r} Buideospue] | g}
000 00°G25'18¢ %0 000 000 000 000 00'645'18¢ sajeo @ saouad Aundag | i
000 00°008'z} %0 000 000 000 000 00°008'z1 sajodbel4 | ¢}
000 00G8¥'LLL %0 000 000 000 000 00°G8¥'LLL 8ja10u0D AYS | zL
000 00°005'0S + %0 000 000 000 000 00°005'05 } Buined jeydsy | 1)
00009tk | 000 %00} 000009} L 000 00°000'9} 1 000 00°000'9} L siald 9)ebaibby pawwey | 0}
000 00°€6'26¢ %0 000 000 000 000 00°€6+'26¢€ sainN SUSAUoMypE] | 6
000 00°000'0S %0 000 000 000 000 00°000'0S souemol|y Buisal |eusien | 8 )
000 0000062 %0 000 000 000 000 00°000'sZ SOUBMOJ|Y JUB}NSUOY ainsojous | /
000 00'}8L'ey %0 000 000 000 000 00°18L'ey 3ouemo||y Buikaning | 9
00°09€'22 000 %0014 00°865'€22 000 | 000 00°865'€22 00'865'€22 soueinsu sty sipig/hungert | ¢
00°G61'91 000 %004 00°6¥6'L9L 000 000 00°6¥6'19) 00°'676'191 Spuog aouewlopad g Joge] | ¢
00'8.2'G1 | 000 %001 0082254 000 000 00'8.'25) 00'¥8L'ZS1 9douBINSU| JINeja J0JOBHUOIANS | €
000 0000009 %0 000 000 000 000 00°000'09 90UBMO||Y SUOHIPUOD JaUIESM | 2
0029201 00°LG¥'129 %EL 00€29'20} 000 00°02€'0L 00°€52'2€ 00'v20'vLL SuoBIpuoy [eJeudY | |
(@18 9/qeen Jy ) (9-9) (0+9) (4+3+a) (340QquljoN) (a+%
ade|d u u /]
ysiui4 ol paajlgzqs:lue A::;?aid poyelgdsgal sn;l::‘?‘.: lut:u
abeurejay aouejeg % pejajdwo) [ejo s|euaje N AT anjeA pajnpayss NIOM J0 uonduosag | ON way
| H 9 E] 3 a o] =] v
juswpedaq 8d1jod N1dd 6041961  :39BNUOD 02918 1 # 9910AU|
‘Aidde Aew Swajl aul| 104 aSeugezaj 9|gEelIEA 8I3UM SJOBJJUOD UO | UWN|o) 8asn
0202/0£/90 1oL "Je||op }saJeau ay) 0} paje)s e Sjunowe ‘Mojaq uolie|nge; uj
0202/10/90 : :wo14 poped ‘Payoepe si uoyeoyiled paubis sojoenuo) Buluejuos ‘yuawihed 10 uonesyiue) pue uonesiddy
z :*oN uoneaniddy £0£9 LININNDOOA VIV 133HS NOILVNNILNOD

#40 Z abed



101602054 0Od JuswAed 104 uojedyddy gr 19 T\2\dwaL\eooT\elegddno/edS\sIasN\:0

000

00°Les'oey %2CL 00'¥ZL'00L"L 000 00°'968'6Z1 00'822'0.6 00°6%9'92S"L SIVINISG |euolssajold | 99

000 00'929'062 %0 000 000 000 000 00'929'062 SOUBMO|lY 3844 | G9
000 0o'gzl'ge %0 000 000 000 000 oo’szl'ee sbuineg nohng | 49
000 00°2Z¥s'L2L %0 000 000 000 000 00°Zvs'LeL AousBunuo) piingyubiseg | €9

000 00°00Z°04L %0 000 000 000 000 0000204} suofjediunwwo)d | z9
000 00°80%'¥¥ %0 000 000 000 000 00°'80%'v¥ swajsAg woosa| | 19

000 00°056'212 %0 000 000 000 000 00'056'L}2 swaysAg [ensip oipny | 09
000 00'2€'082 %0 000 000 000 000 00'¥2€'082 swaysAg Aunoag | 69
000 00°L1S'€6 %0 000 000 000 000 00°L15'€6 Ajuo ysiuing/sioelsusn | g5

000102 00°LEV'861L %6 00°00L‘02 000 00°0014'02 000 00°2g5'812 [EdLO8|3 AYS | LS

000 00°€19'65€"L %0 000 000 000 000 00°€19'6GE"L Wwuely all4/|edues|g | o
000 00'000°0§ %0 000 000 000 00°0 00°000'0§ douemol|y Buluoissiwwod | 6§
000 00'G06'S..L %0 000 000 000 000 00'G06'G.L OVAH | ¥
000 00°058'25S %0 000 000 000 000 00°058'25S Buiquinid | €

000 00'¥9v'e8 %0 000 000 000 000 00'¥9¥'e8 uonosjoid alld | 2§

000 00°0S¥'SY %0 000 000 000 000 00°0S¥'S¥ S$I3X007 30USBPIAT | |G

000 00°04¥'092 %0 000 000 000 000 00°04¥'092 Juswdinb3 uoyualeg | 0§

000 000002} %0 000 000 000 000 00°000'2}1 Sayoueg @ s1ax207 | 6f

000 00°0S1'2L %0 000 000 000 000 00°0S1'2L swaysAg sbeuoyg Aususeq ybiH | sy

000 00°009'G} %0 000 000 000 000 00'009'SL S81J0SS820Y 19101 | L¥

000 - 00°0022Z} %0 000 000 000 000 00'00.'2}h sjuswyedwoy/suoniued jaliol | of
000 00209'681 %0 00'0 000 000 000 00'209'681 Bunanoo|iep @ Bunuied | Gt
000 00°ELY'9LL %0 000 000 000 000 00'€L'9LL Bunoo|4 Axod3 |

000 00°€ZE'9Y %0 000 000 000 000 00°€Ze 'Oy suonived ysey allM | €

000 00°266'€Y %0 000 000 000 000 00°.66'€Y SIEIN JoojdAusllisayedie] | gy
000 00°'000'G¥ %0 000 000 000 000 00°000'GY douemo||y daid Joold | L

000 00°059'9S | %0 000 000 000 000 00°069'95} sbuyiaD (ednysnody | of
000 00°'00%'GY %0 000 000 000 000 00°00%'S¥ 8jdIouo) pajess | 6¢

000 000542y} %0 000 000 000 000 00°052°2p1 S|lL pieH @ dlwets] | 8¢

000 00°00£°228 %0 000 000 000 000 00°00.'228 llemAia @ pmis BI8N | L€
000 00°000'62 %0 000 000 000 000 00°000's2 uonejnsu| Buipiing | 9¢

000 00°000°GL %0 000 000 000 000 00°000°'G1L S0UBMO||Y/ Juswijeal] [eolisnody | GE
000 00'vEL'ee %0 000 000 000 000 00'vEL'ET Sjuswieal] MOpulipy | p€

000 00°005'9 %0 000 000 000 000 00°00S'9 siooq Bujod | ¢¢

000 00°G2e'ese %0 000 000 000 000 00'6Z£'€5€ Buize|9 Jousju| g Jousix3 | z¢

000 00°00%'8% %0 000 000 000 000 00°00%'8¥ $100Q pe3YIBAQ [BUOHORS | LE

000 00'¥56'67 1 %0 000 000 000 000 00'756'67 1 SlempleH/sawely/siooq | 0€
000 0000222 %0 000 000 000 000 00°002'z2 sjuejeag g Bumjined | 6z

¥ 40 ¢ abed




101602051 00d JuawAhed Jo4 uopeayddy gr (9 7\2\dwaL\e207\e1egddno/edS\SIESND

00'98L'¥8

00°ZLr'ZrE' YL

%le2L

00°Le€'vL0°e

00'0 00'891'2¥€ 00'€91'299°} 00'€08°95€94 STV.LOL ONVYD
00'l8¥'9 | 00'082'SLy | %zl 00°418'v9 00'0 00°208'0} 00'600'7S | 00°L60'0¥S 994 siapling ubisaq | 89
000 00'0 %00} 00°2ve'2L 000 00'0 00'ZvE'eL 00°ZvE'2L ss0|n9S UojonAsuocald | 29

¥ 40 p abed




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF lllinois Gty #

COUNTY OF Cook } SS Escrow #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by City of Peru

to furnish General Construction

for the premises known as 2650 North Peoria Street Peru, IL 61354

of which City of Peru is the owner
THE undersigned, effective upon payment of and in consideration of hundred twenty- and four hundr: nd xx/10

$325.441.00) dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of or nght to,lien, under the
statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on
account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

COMPANY NAME Leopardo Companies, Inc.

ADDRESS: 5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffmap. Estates, IL 60192

DATE (:7/ 20 /20 20 SIGNATURE AND TITLE &(”/ %

seph“A. Oetter, Controller
EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH D WRITTEN,TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook } SS
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Joseph A. Oetter BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Controller OF
(COMPANY NAME) Leopardo Companies, Inc. WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING General Construction WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 2650 North Peoria Street Peru, IL 61354
OWNED BY City of Peru

That the total amount of the contract including approved change orders is 16.356.803.00  on which he or she has received payment of
1.604,704.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered uncondmonally provided payment is received by the
undersigned and that there is otherwise no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having subcontracts for specific portions of said work or for material
entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to
complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT  AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY] THIS BALANCE TO
PRICE INVOICED INVOICE DUE BECOME DUE
General
Leopardo Companies, Inc. Construction 16,356,803.00 1,604,704.00 325,441.00 14,426,658.00
Total Labor and Material Including Approved Change Orders to Complete 16,356,803.00 1,604,704.00 325,441.00 14,426,658.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work
of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

ATE 6/A>6/ 2020 sionATURE %// %

Subscribed and sworn to before me this é/zf/éﬂ)«’»o v’/l '—?_- R @: V

4 ;' Aﬁ ..z.-

5N ﬂ N@W@Bﬂih’k ofllhnors
¢ My Commission Expires
August 25, 2020




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT AND SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER

Project Title: Peru Police Department Application Date : June 24, 2020 Page 1 of 2
Project Number:  19-6109 Application No. : 2
Architect: BCA Architects, LTD Period From : 6/1/2020 - 6/30/2020
Contractor : Leopardo Companies, Inc. Change Orders Included :
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Iter Contractor Contractor Adjusted Total Work Completed .
# Work/Material Material Stored To Date Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contracted For % Dollar Value Retained Invoiced Requested Become Due
1 |General Conditions Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 774,074.00| 13% | $ 102,623.00( $ 10,262.00| $ 29,028.00 | $ 63,333.00 | $ 681,713.00
2 |Professional Services | Basalay, Cary & Alstadt | $  1,526,645.00| 72% |$ 1,100,124.00| §  0.00| $  970,228.00 | $  129,896.00 | $  426,521.00
Architects, LTD N B
3 |Enclosure Consultant $ 25,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00|$ 25,000.00
Allowance B o
4 |Surveying Allowance Chamlin & Associates Inc | $ 43,181.00| 0% | $ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00($% 0.00| % 43,181.00
5 |Material Testing Allowance ~|s 5000000 0% |% 000($  o000/$  o000|$ 000($  50,000.00
Weather Conditions $ 60,000.00( 0% |$ 0.00[$ 0.00| § 0.00|$ 0.00($ 60,000.00
Allowance | i i R B . o .
7 |EarthworksSite Utilities John Pohar & SonsInc | $  392,493.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 000|$  392,493.00
8 |Rammed Aggregate Piers | Helitech $  116,000.00| 100%|$  116,000.00| $ 11,600.00| $ "~ 000|$  10440000|$%  11,600.00
9 |Asphalt Paving |'s  150,500.00| 0% |$ " 0.00| 8 000§ 000|$  000|$  150,500.00
10 |Site Concrete | “|'s 17148500 0% |$ 000§ 0008  000|S "~ 000|$  171,485.00
11 |Flagpoles o " |'s  12,800.00| 0% |$ 000|s  o0o00ls = o0o00|$ ~ 000|$  12,800.00
12 |Security Fences & Gates | $  381,575.00| 0% |$ 000[$  0.00|$ ~ 000($ 000|$  381,575.00
13 |Landscaping | |s 14247600 0% |$  o0o00|$  o000ol$  o000|$s  000|$  142.476.00
14 |Building Concrete Concrete by Wagner | $  440,00000| 0% |$  o000|$  o000ols  o000|s 000|$  440,000.00
15 |Precast Storm ShefterLid | $  37,146.00| 0% |$ 000|$  o0o00|s 0.00 | $ 0.00]|$ 37,146.00
16 |Masonry s 153139400 0% |§ 000[$  o0.00|s 000|$  000|$ 1,531,394.00
17 |Structural Steel/Misc. Metals $  540,961.00| 0% |$ 000[$  o000|$ 000[$ 000($  540,961.00
18 |Rough Carpentry T o - |s  14300400| 0% |8 = oo00|Ss 000|$  o000]|S$ 000|$  143,094.00
19 |Arch Millwork/Lab Casework ~|'s 23146300 0% |s 000 $ 0.00| 0.00$ 0008  231,463.00
20 |Metal Panel Fascia & Soffit $ 9204900 0% |$ " 000 0008  000|$ 0.00(8 92,049.00
21 |Membrane Roofing $  573,500.00| 0% |$ 0.00 $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ © 000|$  573,500.00
22 |Air Barriers ~ |s 750000 0% |$  o000|$  o000|S$ " oo00(s 000[$  76,500.00 |
23 |Caulking & Sealants $  22,20000| 0% |$ ~000[$  000|s ~ o000|$ 000($ 2220000
" 24 |Doors/Frames/Hardware S $ 14995400 0% |$ 000§  o000|S$ T 000|$  000|$  149,954.00
25 |Sectional Overhead Doors $  48,400.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00($  48,400.00
26 |Exterior & Interior Glazing o $  353,325.00| 0% |$ 000[$  000|$ 0.00 | $ 000[$%  353,325.00
27 [Coiling Doors $ 6,500.00| 0% |$ 0.00[ $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00($ 6,500.00
28 |Acoustical Treatment - $ 15,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00|$ 15,000.00
- Allowance - L o I R - S
29 |Acoustical Ceilings $  156,650.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0008 0.00|$  156,650.00
30 |Building Insulation - ~|'s 2500000 0% |$  o000|s 000|$ 000$  000|$ 2500000
" 31 |Metal Stud & Drywall |s sr270000| 0% |[$  o000|s  o0o00|$ 0.00 | $ © 0.00|$  872700.00
32 |Ceramic & Hard Tile o $ 14275000 0% |$ 0.00| $ 000/$  000|$  000|$  142750.00
33 |Sealed Concrete $ 45400.00| 0% |$ 000 $  o000|8% 0.00|$ ©000|$  45400.00
34 |Floor Prep Allowance s 4500000 0% |% 0.00 $ 000[s 0.00|$ 0.00| s 45,000.00
" 35 |Carpet/Resilient/Floor Mats o $ 43,997.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0008  000|$ 000|$  43,997.00
36 |Epoxy Flooring N $  116,413.00| 0% |$ "~ 000|s 000§ 000|$  000|$  116,413.00
37 |Wire Mesh Partitions $ 46,323.00| 0% |$ 000[$  o000|S$ 0.00 |8 0.00|$ 46,323.00
38 |Painting & Wallcovering | $ 18960200 0% |$  o000|$  000|$ "000($ 000|$  189,602.00
39 [Toilet | $ 12,70000| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0008  000|$  12700.00
Partitions/Compartments - -
40 |Toilet Accessories $ 1560000 0% |$ 0.00f $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00| $ 15,600.00
41 |Wall & Comner Guards - |s  s542000| 0% |8 000/$  o000|$ ~ 000|s 000|$ 542000

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\Loca\Temp\7\L.Cl JB Sworn Statement I 140616.rpt



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Item| Contractor Contractor Adjusted Total Work Completed :
# Work/Material Material Stored To Date Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contracted For % Dollar Value Retained Invoiced Requested Become Due
42 |Fire Extinguishers/Cabs R $ 6,440.00| 0% |8 000/  o000|8$ 0.00|$ 0.00|$ ' 6,440.00
" 43 |Chalkboards/Tackboards D ~|'s  4so000| 0% |$  000/8  o000|s 0.00|$ ~ 000|$ 4,800.00
44 |Postal Specialties | $ 822000 0% |$ 000($  o000$ 000|$ 000|$ 822000
45 |High Density Storage ) $  7715000| 0% |$ 000 $ 0.00| $ 000|$  000|$  77.150.00
_ |Systems _ . ] S
46 |Lockers & Benches $ 112,000.00| 0% | $ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 % 0.00|$ 112,000.00
" 47 |Window Treatments $ 23,134.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 000 % 0.00|$ 0.00|$ 23,134.00
48 |Detention Equipment $  260,470.00| 0% |$ 0.00| § 0.00| $ 0.00|% 000|$  260,470.00
49 |Evidence Lockers $  4545000| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00|% 45,450.00
50 |Fire Protection $ 83,464.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00| $ 83,464.00
51 [Plumbing $  552,850.00| 0% |$ 000 s 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 000|%  552,850.00
52 [HV.AC. $ 77590500 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 000|$  775,905.00
53 |Commissioning Allowance s 50,000.00| 0% |§ 0.00| 0.00| $ 0.00 | 0.00| s 50,000.00
54 |Electrical/Fire Alarm $ 1,359,613.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00|$ 1,359,613.00
55 |Site Electrical J B Contracting $  218,537.00| 9% |$ 20,100.00| §  2,010.00| $ 0.00 | $ 18,090.00 [ $  200,447.00
- | Corporation . i B I _ N ,

56 |Generators/Furnish Only $ 93,511.00 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0,00 $ 93,511.00
57 |Security Systems o $ 28032400 0% |$  o000|s  o000/$  o000|$ 0008  280,324.00
58 |Audio Visual Systems S s 21795000 0% |5 000/  000|$ 000|$  000|$  217,950.00
" 59 |Intercom Systems o $  44,40800| 0% |$  000|$ 0008  o000(S 000|$  44,408.00
60 |Communications o $  110,200.00| 0% |$  o0o00|$  o000|s  o000|s 0.00|$  110,200.00
61 |FF&E Allowance S |'s 20067600 0% |$ = 000|S 000s  o00[s 000(%  290,676.00
62 |Design/Build Contingency s 72754200| 0% |s 0.00| § 000|§ 000$  000|$  727,542.00
63 |Buyout Savings . $ 3812500 0% |$ "~ o0o00|s 0.00( $ 0.00|8 000|$  38,125.00
64 |Subcontractor Default Leopardo Companies, Inc. | §  152,784.00| 100% |$  152,784.00| $ 15278.00| $  137,506.00 | $ 0.00( s 15,278.00

___[Insurance - o . ) N R B
65 [Labor & Performance Bonds | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 161,949.00 | 100% | $ 161,949.00| $ 16,195.00| $ 145,754.00 | $ 0.00| 8 16,195.00
66 |Liability/Bldrs Risk Insurance| Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $  223,598.00 | 100% | §  223,598.00| § 22,360.00| $§  201.238.00 | 0.00|$  22.360.00
" 67 |Preconstruction Services | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 72,342.00 | 100% | § 7234200 5  000| $ 72,342.00 [$ 0.00|$ 0.0
68 |Design Builders Fee | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $  540,091.00 | 12% | $ 64,811.00) $  6481.00| $ 4860800 |S  972200|$%  481,761.00
"~ Totals '$ 16,356,803.00 12% § 2,014,331.00 § 84,186.00 $ 1,604,704.00 $ 32544100 $ 14,426 658.00
Amount of Original Contract ......... $16,356,803.00 Work Completed to Date(column4) ............. .. $ 2,014,331.00
dafiiat I S— $0.00 Total Retained(column5). . ...... ............. .. $ 84,186.00

ustments to Contract  ......... 1 .

l Net Amount Earned(col. 4 minuscol.5) ............ $ 1,930,145.00
Adjusted Total Contract ~ ......... $16,356,803.00 Previously Invoiced (column®6) ................... $ 1,604,704.00
Net Amount Due this Payment(column7)........... $ 325,441.00

STATE OF lllinois }
COUNTY OF Cook }

The undersigned Joseph A. Oetter, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says

That he/she is Controller of Leopardo Companies, Inc., contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project
Contract Title: Peru Police Department

Contract Address: 2650 North Peoria Street - Peru,IL,61354

That, for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subcontracted with, and these have furnished materials or have provided labor, or both, for
said project. That, the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above and that there is due and to become due then respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials
or labor or both. That, this statement is made in compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL payment in
accordance with the terms of the contract and is a full, true and complete statement, of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of amounts paid, due and to be

Subscribed and sworn to before me on (6/ 24%02 O

o OFFICIAL SEAL
{ Notary Public, State of lllinois
My Commission Expires
August 25, 2020

h Statement IL 140616.rpt



	2020-06-25 10:45:49 GMT

