Leopardo

COMPANIES, INC.
LCI Management Services
Leopardo Construction

Corporate Headquarters: Chicago Office:
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 210 N. Carpenter Street, Suite 300, Chicago, IL 60607
TEL: 847.783.3000 FAX: 847.783.3001 TEL: 312.332.7570 FAX: 312.332.7572

www.leopardo.com

To: City of Peru Date: 08/21/20
1901 Fourth Street Invoice: 51867
Peru,IL 61354-0299 Payout#: 4
Job: 19-6109
Attn: Eric Carls Terms: net 30
Description Totals

Peru Police Department
2650 North Peoria Street
Peru,IL 61354

Client Reference

Amountof Contract  ........ ... ... ... . ... . ..... 16,356,803.00

Extrasto Contract ........ ... .. ... . . ... ... ... ... . 0.00

Adjusted Total Contract . ................. ... ...... 16,356,803.00

Work CompletedtoDate  .......................... 4,346,011.00

Less Retained . ... ... ... ... 301,606.00

Net Amount Earned  ......... ... ... ... ... .. ...... 4,044,405.00

Net Amount Previously Invoiced . .................... 2,983,542.00

Total of This Invoice  ......... ... ... ... ... 1,060,863.00
Balance to Become Due Including Retention ........... 12,312,398.00

Change Order Summary ..................... 01-02

Please send check to :

Leopardo Companies, Inc.
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

Attention: Susan Pelc

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\Local\Temp\6\L CIJBInvoice.rpt



11602051 0Od Jusuwifed Jo4 uosedyddy gr (D T\9\dwaL\/e20T\eleadd\o/adS\S/asN\:0

1 91eq 1 Ag
(eiqeoydde y1) (uaumQ

"JOBIIUOD SIY} JapUN JOJOBIUOD) 10

JaumQ ay3 jo spybu Aue o} eaipnfeid Jnoyym ase JuswAed Jo souejdaooe pue ‘JuswAed ‘souenss| ‘ulelay
paweu JojoeiuoQ ay) 0} Auo sjgeded si a3141L430 LNNOWY dUL "9|qenobau jou si sjeoyua) siyl
:oleqg tAg

:1O31IHOYY

("payIpa2 Junowre ayy yym uLIojUod o) pabueyd aie Jey) Jaays LUONBNUNUOY 8y}
uo pue uopeoyddy sy} uo sainby i [enu) ‘paydde JUNoWe ay) WOL SISYIP PaINSd JUNOWE Ji UoKeUB(dXa YoeRY)

00'€98°'090°L $ A3I4ILYID LNNOWY

‘a3I41L¥30 LINNOWY 8y} jo JuawAhed o} pafijus si

J10j0B]UOD BY} PUE ‘SJUBLINDOQ JOBJUOD Y} UM SOUBPIODE Ul S| YIOAA 84} Jo Ajlfenb auy)
‘PajeoIpul sk passalboid sey 3IoAN 8y} ‘Jeljeq pue ‘uoiewojul ‘ebpajmous $108)1ydly 8y}
10 1539 8y} 0} Jey} JaUMQO 8y} 0} SaYIaD 199)IYIY 8y} ‘uonesiidde aroqe sy} Buisudwod
BJEP 3} pue SUOHBAIBSJO 8)IS-UO U0 paskeq ‘Sjualinooq JOBUOD U} YHIM 0UBpI0dJE U]

INJNAVd HO4 31VOI4IL¥3D S.LOALIHOYY

:sauidxa uoissiwwon) Ay

:ongnd AsejoN
sioull) Jo e1e}g?3) 4
oo +e Xg}%ggnggﬂ : A ;{%‘i w alojaq 0} UJOMSS:')OL:JEI"TGS’!:)/O:QE
: NVSNS et T
- — =l hei— =i _ A/
oza7, / ) ?/& : 9)eg W/ Wy Vﬁ\/ :Ag
*ou| ‘saiuedwos opiedoa ‘HOLOVHINOD

‘8NP MOU SI ulaIay umoys juswAied

jua.INno Jey} pue 1sumQ ayj woyy paaisdal sjuswAed pue panssi aiaym JuswAed 1o) sajedILe)
snoina1d Yolym 104 HIOAN 10 J0joeIU0D BY) Aq pled usseq aAeY SjUNowe |je JBY L 'Sjuawnoop joesuon
aU3 yIm 8ouepIodJE Ul pa)a|dwod usaq sey juswAed 1o} uonesiddy siyy Aq paienod yiom auy) ‘1el18q
pue ‘uoneuwiojul ‘abpaimouy s,10}0B1JUOD BU} JO 1S8q BY} 0} 1By} SaNIua0 J0joBIU0Y paubisiapun ay |

000 JapiQ ebuey) Ag sebuey jeN
000 000 SIv10L
000 000 UIUON sy} panoiddy [ejo ]
000 000 JaumQ Aq yjuow snolraid ul panoidde ssbueyod (oL
suondnpaqg suonlppy AYVININNS ¥3A¥0 IONVHO

(9 eury sse7 ¢ aury)
abeulejay Bulpnjou| ‘ysiui4 0] souejeg's

00'86ECLECL $
00'€98°090°L $

anQ juswAied uauny'g
(areOyIH8Y JoLd WOl 9 aurT)

Juswihed 104 sajeoaliia) snolnald ssa
(1ejoL gaury sse ¢ 8ury)

abeurejay ssa paule] |e1o] ‘g9

00crs'ess'c $ L

00°SOV'¥¥0'y  $

00°'909'L0€ (96 + Bg saur])  ebeureley [B10L
(£0£9 uo 4 uwnjoy)
[BLISJEN PRIOIS JO %0
(€049 uo 3+ uwnjoy)
MIoAA paje|dwo) Jo %y6°9

:abeulejay -

000 & q

e

00'LLO'OPEY  $
00°€08'9G€'9L $
000
00'€08'95€9L $

ajeq 0] paIolg pue paje(dwo) |ejo]

ajeQ 0] wng joejuoy °

N M T W

s19piQ abueyn Ag abueyn jen -

wng joBHU0Y jeulbuQ *

-

‘PBYSEYE S| ‘€09 Juawnooq V|V '198ys uolenuiuog
“JOBJUOD BYj UM UO[108UL0D Ul ‘MOjag UMOYS se ‘JuswAed Joj apew si uoneol|ddy

AIN3INAVd 4Od4 NOILVYOIITddV S.HOLOVILNOD

:9%ualagey jual|n

26109 1 'sale)s3 uewyoH
Kemyied auojg aueld 00zS

0S€19 TI'BMENO
1oa1ig apehese 1IsaM 029

] 0Z0Z/SL/L0 :8je( j10B13U0D AL7 's1odHYDlY YO 30enyaly eIA  "ou| ‘sajuedwo) opledoan] 110}9813U0D WOl
10319E13U09 601961 Haquinp j08fold
18ydly ' 6620-¥S€19 1I'niad
- pouia
1PUMQ 0202/1€/80 - 0202/L0/80 -POMed 18IS ULING4 L6
:0) uonnqulsia v :ON uonesyddy juswpedaq 20104 nled 601961 :302foid niad o A1 118UMQ o)
L8y esloay c0.9 LNIWNND0A VIV IN3IINAVd HO4 31VIIdIL¥3ID ANV NOILYOI1ddVY

€40 | abed



141502054 00d juswifed Jo4 uoyeayddy gr (0 T\9\dwal\/eo0T\elegddinoeds\siasn\:o

000 00°002'22 %0 000 000 000 | 000 00'002'22 syueleag g bupiined | gz
00000°k | 00°005'2Z9 %L 00°000'0L 000 00000'0k | 000 00°005'zZ sleueglly | /g
000 00°005 €4S %0 _ 000 000 0o 000 0000§'€Ls | Buyooy sueiquiay | oz
000 00'6¥0'26 %0 000 000 coo 000 00'6+0'26 JJ0S @ BlOSE [8ued |BJBN | G2
000 00'022'8 %0 000 000 | .oo0 _|ooo | ooozze o sepevads [eysod | vz
000 00°€9r'LET %0 000 000 00°0 000 | ooeor'ieT HOMISED GETIPHOMIIN YOIV | €2
000 B 00°L€0'00Z'L %0 000 o 000 000 000 | ooLeo'ooz'L pheroads/H4a/lemlig si/Anuadie) | zz
00'6v2'L1 | 00012'642 %ty B 00°06+'2L} 000 00Gy.'€8 | 00'Sb2'88 | 00°00L'L6E SIEION OSIN/I99IS [einonaS | L2
00°0¥0'59 00°00€'848 %EY 00°00%'059 000 00'00€'S9€ | 00°004'682 | 00°00.'86%'L o ~ Kwuosen o0z
000 | 00/9¥'9Z %0 000 00  |ooo | o000 00'29¥'92 ___Priusyeys uioig isecald | 6L
00°'ev6'zy 00'926'62 %Eg6 00621621 000 | 00'G€0'¥6L | 00'¥BE'SET 00'6G€'65Y - _®8jasouog Buipiing | 8L
000 | 00°9.v'ZPL %0 00°0 ! 000 00°0 A 00'9.¥'2¥L | - 5U!dB°SPUE‘I_M AN
000 | 006.5'I8€ %0 000 000 000 | o000 00'625°18¢€  S®je9 g saoua4 Ajunosg 9
000 00'008'Z} %0 000 000 000 | 000 00'008'ZL o ssjodBely | gL
000 00'G8Y'LLL %0 000 000 000 o000 | oossrilL  opouodals | ph
000 00'005'05 %0 000 000 000 000 | 0000505} _ bumedyeydsy | gi
00°009'L L 000 %004 00°000°9L L 000 000 00'000'0LL 00°000'9LL _ siaid 9jebaubby powwey | zL
00'958'€Z 00°022'SEL %9 00'655'8€2 000 00°€66'v01 00'995'¢EL | 00'6LL'ELE - SaiiN |NSHUoMmyLes | L)
000 00°08¢€'8 %0 000 000 o000 000 0008€'8 MOT1V Buisal [eusjey pajesojeun 0l
000 | 00°0s0's %0 00'0 000 |00 | oo0 00'080'G _ | ®douemojly ainsojoud pajedojieun | 6
000 00'029'L¥ %0 00'0 000 000 | 000 | o00z9'Ly _ ®ouemojly Bunsay eusiew | g8
000 00'626'G1 %02 00'620' 000 00620'v | 000 | 00°056'6L ~_8ouemo|ly Jueynsuop ainsopuy | L
000 00°€61'9E %91 00'886'9 000 000 | Ooeee'9 | oouskey | eouemojyBuikemns | g
100°09€'22 000 %001 | 00'g6s'ezZ 000 | 000 | ooges'szz | 00'865'€zZ _ eoueinsupysiy sipig/Amigen | ¢
0066194 000 %004 00'676'L91 000 000 006v6'L9L | 00'6v6'L9L __Spuog souewsopad guioqe |
00'8£2'G1 000 %001 00'¥82'265L | 000 000 _ | 00%82'ZGL | 00'¥8L'¢GL |  @oueinsuljnejsQJopenuoddns | ¢
000 00°000'09 | %0 000 _jooo  Jooo | o000 00°000°09 | eouemojly suopipuop Jaylesp | z
00°9€€'vC 00°LLL'0ES %lE 00'€9¢'eve 000 00°02€'0L 00°€66'2L) 00'720'v.2L suonipuod |ersusn | |
(213 9/qeueA 4 ) (9-2) (0+9) (4+3+0) (340@ulioN) (_=1+czk)j
ade|d u uoijed|
3520]8)38 aouejeg % pa;a|du.:oo |ejol Sjel2ie|N paza|d|,uog MIOM enjeA pajnpayss HI0MA JO uonduosaa ON way|
| H 9 4 3 a 2 g v
juswpedaq 2dljod Ndad  60L9-6L  : J0BIUOD 19815 1 # 9210AU]
‘Aidde Aew suwieyl aul| Joj abeulejal a|geIIBA BIBYM SIORIIUOD UO | ULN|OD SN
0202/1.£/80 ‘o) "Je||op }seleau ayj 0} paje)s ale SJUNOWE ‘Mojaq Uoiie|nge) uj
0202/10/80 ¢ 1oL pOlod ‘PayoE}E SI uoheoyILaD paubls s Jojoeluo) Bululejuod Juswied 104 uonesya pue uoneslddy
y :“oN uoneoddy €029 LNINNDOA VIV 133HS NOILVNNILNOD

€40 z abey



141602054 0Od juswiAed Jo- uonedyddy gr [0 7\9\dwaL\e207\e1egdd\/BLS\SISSND

00'909°10¢ 00Z62°0L0°2L | %.5°92 00'LLO'9PE'Y 00°0 00'682°2L1'L 00'ZZL'€LL'E 00°£08'95€'9) STVLOL ANV¥O
00°€85'PL 00'992'v6€ %LT 00'628'St} 00'0 00°802'EY 00°219'20} 00'160'0¥S se4 siepying ubiseq | zg9

000 000 %001 00282, 000 00'0 00°ZYe'2L 00'ZvE'2L - seojueg uojonssuooald | 19
000 00'450'082 %28 00'165'9¥Z' L 00°0 00'666'S | 00'965'26}4') 00'579'925'L S0IIaS [BUOISSBj0Id | 09

000 00'9.9'062 %0 00'0 00'0 000 000 00'929'062 - ~ souemolly 3944 | 65
00°0 00°9¥6'ELS %0 00'0 000 000 000 00'9¥6'ELS sbuineg jnoAng | gg
000 00'2v5'L2L %0 000 00°0 000 | ooo 00'2¥5'22L fousbujuog pingubiseq | 15
000 00°80%'t¥ %0 00°0 00'0 000 000 00°80%' b  sweishgwoosey| | 95
000 00°056'Z12 %0 00'0 00°0 000 000 00'056'212 swajsg ensinopny | 65
000 00'7Z€'082 %0 000 00'0 000 000 00'72€'082 swaishg Aunoag | g

000 00°005'16 %0 000 000 00°0 000 00°005'L6 AluO ysiuin/sioesauan | g5
00'998'GE 00'85.'€ly %9 00'899'85€ 000 00'819'6Z} 00°050'62Z 00°92¥'2LL Buiquinid Bpig/ieouioai3 as | zs
00°00€"} | 00'422'€80' %6 00°000'€LL 00°0 00°000'€}} 000 00'722'9614'L wielY a114//eojod|3 | 1g
000 00°000'0S %0 00°0 000 00°0 000 00'000'0S @duBMo||Y BuluoissIwwo) | 0§

00°0 00'606'S.L %0 00'0 00'0 00°0 00°0 00'S06'S.L "OVAH | 6
000 00'¥9¥'e8 %0 000 00'0 000 00'0 00'79v'c8 uonslold a1l | 8y

000 00°05%'sk %0 000 00 | 000 000 | ooost'sy sJeY007 80uspIAg | L

00°0 00°0r'252 %0 000 00'0 00'0 00 00°0L¥'25T - Juewdinb3 uonusieq | o
000 00°000'2L1 %0 000 000 00'0 000 00°000'Z} b sayouag % siex007 | g
000 00'090'€L %0 00°0 00'0 000 00'0 00'090'€L sweysAsg sbelolg Aysuag ubiH | vy
000 00°002'Z} %0 000 000 000 000 00'004'2) sjuewpedwogy/suoniNed 1oL | g
000 | 00720968} %0 00'0 000 00°0 000 00'209'681 Buuenoojiep g Bunued | zy
00'0 00°ELt'9LL %0 00'0 00'0 000 000 00°ELb'9LL o Buuool Axod3 | 1y

000 00°6Z€'9Y %0 000 000 00'0 000 00'€2€'9y suoned YsaW aum | oy
000 00'266'CY %0 000 00'0 000 000 00'266'Cy Sie| JoojJAualisayAedied | 6e

00'0 00'000's¥ %0 00°0 00'0 00'0 000 00°000'G¥ eoueMo||y daid 100|4 | g€
000 00'059'95 | %0 000 000 00°0 000 00'059'951 sbuyie [eoysnooy | ¢
000 00°00%'sy %0 00°0 000 00°0 000 00°00%'s 8jeI0u0) pajess | o¢
000 00'052'2¥} %0 00'0 00'0 000 00°0 00°052'2¥} 8lLL pIeH B OlwessD | Ge

00'0 | oo000'sz %0 00°0 000 000 | 000 00°000'5Z - uoneinsul Buiping | e
000 00°000'S} %0 000 | o000 00°0 00°0 00°000'5} 90UEMO||Y JUSWIERI] [EONSNODY | €€

00'0 00'vE}'E2 %0 00'0 000 00'0 000 00'vEL'EZ sluawjeal MopuIM | zg

000 | 0000s' %0 000 00'0 000 000 00'005'9 si00q Bulio | 1g
000 00'62e'cSE %0 000 00'0 000 | 000 00'62£'€SE Buize|o Jousu) g Jous3 | 0¢

000 00°00¥'8Y %0 00'0 00°0 000 000 00°00%'8% $100Q PESYISAQ [BUOHOBS | 67

€ 4o ¢ abeg




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF lllinois Gty #

COUNTY OF Cook } SS Escrow #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by City of Peru

to furnish General Construction

for the premises known as 2650 North Peoria Street Peru, IL 61354

of which City of Peru is the owner

THE undersigned, effective upon payment of and in consideration of one million sixty thousand eight hundred sixty-three and xx / 100 ( $1.060.863.00
) dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to,lien, under the statutes of the
State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

COMPANY NAME Leopardo Companies, Inc.

ADDRESS: 5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

7 Lt

A. Oetter, Controller
D WRITTEN,TO THE CONTRACT.

DATE %(/3 ( /ZOZ—O SIGNATURE AND TITLE

e
EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH OKD{

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook } SS
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Joseph A. Oetter BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Controller OF
(COMPANY NAME) Leopardo Companies, Inc. WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING General Construction WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 2650 North Peoria Street Peru, IL 61354
OWNED BY City of Peru

That the total amount of the contract including approved change orders is 16.356.803.00 on which he or she has received payment of
2,983.542.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally provided payment is received by the
undersigned and that there is otherwise no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having subcontracts for specific portions of said work or for material
entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to
complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY] THIS BALANCE TO
PRICE INVOICED INVOICE DUE BECOME DUE
General
Leopardo Companies, Inc. Construction 16,356,803.00 2,983,542.00 1,060,863.00 12,312,398.00
Total Labor and Material Including Approved Change Orders to Complete 16,356,803.00 2,983,542.00 1,060,863.00 12,312,398.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work
of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. -
)

4
/

(

DATE gé( 2020 SlGNATURi //@//

/21/; e T

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ?/ 2// ZjZO v’%’i’,{”’:f%ﬁ{
%W Notary Public, SNOTARNPEBLIC

/ My Commission Expires §
August 25,2020




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT AND SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER

Project Title : Peru Police Department Application Date : August 21, 2020 Page 10of 2
Project Number: ~ 19-6109 Application No. : 4
Architect: BCA Architects, LTD Period From: 8/1/2020 - 8/31/2020
Contractor : Leopardo Companies, Inc. Change Orders Included : 001 - 002

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

ltem| Contractor Contractor Adjusted Total Work Completed .
# Work/Material Material Stored To Date Total Previously Net Amount Balance To

Contracted For % Dollar Value Retained Invoiced Requested Become Due
1 |General Conditions Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 774,074.00| 31% | $ 243,363.00( $ 24,336.00| $ 155,694.00 | § 63,333.00| $ 555,047.00
2 |Professional Services Basalay, Cary & Alstadt | §  1,526,645.00| 82% |$ 1,246591.00/ §  000| $ 1,192596.00|$  53.99500|$  280,054.00

Architects, LTD |
3 |Enclosure Consultant Professional Service $ 19,950.00 20% | $ 4,025.00| $ 0.00| % 0.00|$% 4,025.00| $ 15,925.00
Allowance Industries, Inc. )

4 |Unallocated Enclosure $ 5,050.00, 0% |[$% 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00| $ 5,050.00

| Alloyance B L - B - - B | - -

5 |Surveying Allowance Chamlin & Associates Inc | $ 43,181.00| 16% | $ 6,988.00( $ 0.00| $ 6,988.00 | $ 0.00( $ 36,193.00

6 |Material Testing Allowance | Midwest Testing Services, | $ 4162000 0% |$ 0.00| $ 000 § T 000|8 0.00| $ 41,620.00

Inc.
7 |Unallocated Material Testing $ 8,380.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ ~ 000($% 0.00(§ 8,380.00
ALLOW
8 |Weather Conditions $ 60,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00($ 0.00| $ 60,000.00
Allowance

9 |Earthwork/Site Utilities John Pohar & Sonsinc | $  373,779.00| 64% |$  238,559.00| $ 23,856.00| $  120,209.00 | $ 94,494.00($  159,076.00
10 |Rammed Aggregate Piers | Helitech Civil Construction | $  116,000.00| 100% | $  116,000.00| $ 11,600.00| $  104.400.00 | $ ©000|$  11,600.00
11 |Asphalt Paving o $  150,50000| 0% |$  000|$  000|$  o000|$  000|$  150,500.00

12 |Site Concrete $  171.485.00| 0% |§ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0008 000($  171,485.00

13 |Flagpoles I '$  12,80000| 0% |$  000|$  000|s ~ o000($ " 000|$ 1280000

14 |Security Fences & Gates N $  381,575.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 000($  381,575.00
15 |Landscaping | ) ~|'$ 14247600 0% |$ 000/$  o000/5 0.00 % 0.00|$  142,476.00
" 16 |Building Concrete ‘Concrete by Wagner $  459,35500| 93% |$  420429.00| § 4294300 $  211,855.00|$  174.631.00| $ 72,869.00

17 |Precast Storm Shelter Lid | StresCore Inc $ 26,467.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 000§ 0.00 |3 0.00| $ 26,467.00

18 |Masonry | Richards & Weyer $ 149870000| 43% |$  650,400.00| $ 65040.00| §  256,590.00|$  328770.00|$  913,340.00

Construction qup ) Al 7 )
19 |Structural Steel/Misc. Metals | Aetna Engineering Works | $  391,700.00| 44% | $  172.490.00| § 17.249.00| $ 79,870.00 | $ 75,371.00| $  236,459.00
Co.
20 |CarpentryMS | Leopardo Companies Inc | $  1,200,031.00| 0% |$ 000 $  o000/$  000|$ 0.00($ 1,200,031.00 |
piywaIVDFHISpegLaMes 77777 o - - ) -

21 |Arch Millwork/Lab Casework $  231463.00| 0% |$ 0.00 $ 0.00| § 0.00 | $ 0.00]$  231463.00
" 22 |Metal Panel Fascia & Soffit | ~|s 9204000 0% |[$  o000[$  o000l$  o0o00|s 0.00|$  92,049.00
23 |Membrane Roofing | o ~|'s 57350000 0% [  o000/$  o000|$ 000|8 0.00|$  573,500.00

24 |Air Barriers JP Larsen, Inc. $  7250000| 14% |$ 10,0000 $ 1,00000/ $  000|$ 9,000.00 | $ 63,500.00
' 25 |Caulking & Sealants | N $ 22,200.00| 0% |$ ~ 000[$  o0o00|S 000/  o000$ 22,200.00
' 26 [Sectional Overhead Doors | | $ 4840000 0% |$ 000 s 0008 o000|$ 000|%  48,400.00

27 |Exterior & Interior Glazing $  353,325.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 000|$  353,325.00
28 |CoilingDoors | |s 650000 0% |s ~ 000[$ o000 $ " 0.00($ 0.00$  6,500.00

29 |Acoustical Treatment | '$  15,000.00| 0% |$ 000/$  000|$ 000§ 0.00/$  15000.00

Allowance

30 |Acoustical Ceilings $  156,650.00| 0% |$ 0.00 $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00($  156,650.00
" 31 |Building Insulation s 25,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 000|$  o000|$% 25,000.00
32 |Ceramic & Hard Tile 1T ~|s 1a275000| 0% |8  o000|$  o000|$ 0.00 [ $ ©0.00|$  142,750.00
33 |Sealed Concrete |  |s  4540000| 0% |3 0008  o000|$  000|$  000|$ 4540000
34 |Floor Prep Allowance “|s 4500000 0% |$  o000|s C0o00|$ 000|8 0.00|$ 45,000.00

35 |Carpet/Resilient/Floor Mats R |s  43997.00] 0% |$ 0.00| § " 000| 5 0003  o000|$  43997.00
36 |EpoxyFlooing |  [$ 11641300 0% |s 000($ 0008  o000|S 1 0.00[%  116,413.00
37 |Wire Mesh Paritons |  |$  4632300| 0% |$  000|$  000|s ~ o000|$  000|$ 46,323.00
" 38 |Painting & Wallcovering " |s 18960200 0% |$ 0.00[ $ 000§ 0.00 |8 000%  189,602.00

39 |Toilet o $ 12,70000( 0% [$ 000/ s  o000|s  000|S$ 0.00|$ 12,700.00
- Partitions/Compartmentsj o N o - I o

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\LocalTemp\6\LCI JB Sworn Statement IL. 140616.rpt



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Item Contractor Contractor Adjusted Total Work Completed
# Work/Material Material Stored To Date Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contracted For % Dollar Value Retained Invoiced Requested Become Due
40 |Postal Specialties $ 8,22000| 0% |$ 0.00| § 0.00] $ 0005 000 % 8,220.00
" 41 |High Density Storage | Bradford Systems | $  73,06000| 0% |$ 000/ $  000|$ 000($ 000|$  73,060.00
Systems Corporation - - S N 3
42 [Lockers & Benches $  112,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| § 0.00|$ 000[%  112,000.00
43 |Window Treatments T s 2313400 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ " 000§ 0.00($ 23,134.00
" 44 |Detention Equipment | Valley Security Company | §  252,470.00| 0% |$ 0.00[ $ 0.00[ $ ~ 000|$ 000($  252,470.00
" 45 |Evidence Lockers - 'S 4545000 0% |$ ~ 000| 8 000[$ 000($  000[$ 4545000
46 |Fire Protection o ~ |s 8346400 0% |$ 000[$  o000|s 0.00|$ 000(%  83,464.00
47 [HVAC. T $ 77590500 0% |$  000|$  000|$ 000($  000|$ 775890500
" 48 |Commissioning Allowance | ~|'s 5000000 0% |$ "~ 000[$  000| S o0o00|$ 000|$  50,000.00
" 49 |ElectricalfFire Alarm | Grand Kahn Electric $ 119622400 9% |$  113,000.00| $ 11,300.00| § 000|$  101700.00|$ 1,094,524.00
50 |Site Electrical/Bldg Plumbing| J B Contracting | $  772.426.00| 46% |$  358,668.00| $ 35866.00| $ 20614500 | §  116,657.00| $  449.624.00
Corporation
51 |Generators/Fumish Only Altorfer Industries, Inc. $ 91,500.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| & 0.00 | $ 0.00| $ 91,500.00
52 |Security Systems o $ 28032400 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00|$  280,324.00
53 |Audio Visual Systems $  217,95000| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 |3 0.00|$  217,950.00
54 |Intercom Systems | |s  a4s40800| 0% |$  o000l$  o000|$ ~ 000(S 0.00|$  44,408.00
" 55 |FF&E Allowance D o $  290676.00| 0% |$ ~ 000|$  000/$ 000%  000|$  290,676.00
56 |Design/Build Contingency - $ 72754200 0% |$  o000[$  000|S 000[$  000|$  727,542.00
57 |BuyoutSavings o ~|s  s13.94600| 0% |§ 000[$  o000[$  000|$  000|$  513,946.00
58 |Subcontractor Default | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | 8 152,784.00| 100% | $  152,784.00| $ 15278.00| $  137.506.00| 8 000|$ '15,278.00
- ]nsurance e - - B | .
59 [Labor & Performance Bonds | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 161,949.00 | 100% | $ 161,949.00| $ 16,195.00| $ 145,754.00 | $ 0.00( % 16,195.00
60 |Liability/Bldrs Risk Insurance| Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $  223,598.00 | 100% | §  223,598.00] $ 22,360.00| $  201,238.00 | $ 0.00| $ 22,360.00
61 |Preconstruction Services | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 72,342.00 | 100% | $ 72,342.00| $ 0.00[ $ 7234200 $ 0008  000|
" 62 |Design Builders Fee | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $  540,091.00| 27% | $  145.825.00| 5 14.583.00| $ 92,355.00 | $ 38,887.00|$  408,849.00
" Totals o §$ 16,356,803.00 27% $ 4,346,011.00 $ 301,606.00 $ 2,983,542.00 $ 1,060,863.00 $ 12,312,398.00
Amount of Original Contract ......... $16,356,803.00 Work Completed to Date(column4) . ............ .. $ 4,346,011.00
Adiust is to Contract $0.00 Total Retained(column8)........ ............... $ 301,606.00
ustments to Contract . ........ X .
) Net Amount Earned(col. 4 minuscol. 5) . ........... $ 4,044,405.00
Adjusted Total Contract ~ ......... $16,356,803.00 Previously Invoiced (column®6) ................... $ 2,983,542.00
Net Amount Due this Payment(column7)........... $ 1,060,863.00

STATE OF lllinois }
COUNTY OF Cook }

The undersigned Joseph A. Oetter, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says

That he/she is Controller of Leopardo Companies, Inc., contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project.
Contract Title: Peru Police Department

Contract Address: 2650 North Peoria Street - Peru,IL 61354

That, for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subcontracted with, and these have furnished materials or have provided labor, or both, for
said project. That, the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above and that there is due and to become due then respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials
or labor or both. That, this statement is made in compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL payment in
accordance with the terms of the contract and is a full, true and complete statement, of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of amounts paid ue)and to become due then:

Subscribed and sworn to before me on X//Z ( / 2 OZL( 7 Sigﬂed%/ -
~
A 8

/4

My Commission Expires
August 25, 2020

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\LocaNTemp\6\LCI JB Sworn Statement IL 140616.rpt



TO:

Leopardo

COMPANIES, INC.

LCI Management Services

Leopardo Construction
Gororats HESOqUARBTS: LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffinan Estates, IL 60192 LCI# 19-6109  [DATE: 08/21/20

DIRECT TEL: 847.783.3412 . DIRECT FAX 847.783.3413

WEB: http:/ / www leopardo.com

City of Peru lllinois

ATTN: Eric Carls-City Engineer

RE: Peru Police Station

2650 North Peoria Street

Peru, IL 61354

1901 Fourth Street

Peru, IL 61354

Payment Application #4

We hereby transmit the following items via: UPS Delivery

COPIES DATE CODE DESCRIPTION
2 8/31/2020 Original |Invoice #51867 in the amount of $1,060,863.00
2 8/31/2020 | Original |Application & Certificate for Payment
2 8/31/2020 Original |Waiver of Lien to Date in the amount of $1,060,863.00
2 8/31/2020 | Original |Contractor's Sworn Statement

These are transmitted for:

z Approval : Reviewed as Submitted
| X Your Use | Reviewed as Noted
| X | Your Record - Revise and Resubmit
- A Requested - Submit for Record
- Review and Comment | Return () Copies
| | For Bids Due: | Gher

Remarks:

Copy to: N. McElroy/ J. Montanari .

File Transmitted by:

Susan Pelc, Sr. Project Accountant
spelc@leopardo.com

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



	2020-08-21 21:21:16 GMT

