Leopardo

COMPANIES, INC.

LC! Management Servicos
Leopardo Construction
Corporate Headquarters: I'ETrER OF TRANSMlTTAL
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffinan Estates, IL 60192 LCI# 19-6109  [DATE: 09/17/20
DIRECT TEL: 847.783.3412 . DIRECT FAX 847.783.3413 ATTN: Eric Carls-City Engineer
VEB: http:/ / wwwileopardo.com RE: Peru Police Station
2650 North Peoria Street
: City of Peru lllinois Peru, IL 61354
1901 Fourth Street
Peru, IL 61354 Payment Application #5
We hereby transmit the following items via: UPS Delivery
COPIES DATE CODE DESCRIPTION
2 9/30/2020 Original |Invoice #51988 in the amount of $914,168.00
2 9/30/2020 | Original |Application & Certificate for Payment
2 9/30/2020 | Original |Waiver of Lien to Date in the amount of $914,168.00
2 9/30/2020 | Original |Contractor's Sworn Statement

These are transmitted for:

z Approval : Reviewed as Submitted
| X | Your Use . Reviewed as Noted
| X Your Record - Revise and Resubmit
| As Requested | Submit for Record
| Review and Comment | Return () Copies
| | For Bids Due: | | Gher

Remarks:

Copy to: N. McElroy/ J. Montanari
File Transmitted by:

an Pelc, Sr. Profect Accountant
spelc@leopardo.com

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



Leopardo

COMPANIES, INC.

LCI Management Services
Leopardo Construction

Corporate Headquarters: Chicago Office:
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 210 N. Carpenter Street, Suite 300, Chicago, IL 60607
TEL: 847.783.3000 FAX: 847.783.3001 TEL: 312.332.7570 FAX: 312.332.7572

www.leopardo.com

To: City of Peru Date: 09/17/20
1901 Fourth Street Invoice: 51988
Peru,IL 61354-0299 Payout#: 5
Job: 19-6109
Attn: Eric Carls Terms: net 30
Description Totals

Peru Police Department
2650 North Peoria Street
Peru,IL 61354

Client Reference

Amount of Contract . ............ ... . ... ... ... ... 16,356,803.00

Extrasto Contract .. ... ... ... .. ... .. ... 0.00

Adjusted Total Contract  ........................... 16,356,803.00

Work CompletedtoDate . ......................... 5,349,738.00

Less Retained ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 391,165.00

NetAmount Earned .. ... ... . ... .. ... .. ... ... .. 4,958,573.00

Net Amount Previously Invoiced . .................... 4,044,405.00

Total of This Invoice . ... .. .. .. . . 914,168.00
Balance to Become Due Including Retention ........... 11,398,230.00

Change Order Summary ..................... 01-03

Please send check to :

Leopardo Companies, Inc.
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

Attention: Susan Pelc

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\Local\Temp\6\L.CIJBInvoice.rpt



141502051 00d JuswAed 1o uoyeayddy gr [0 T\9\dwa \/e207\ejegddino/adS\S/as D

-8jeq :Ag
(siqeondde ) :u0UMQ

"JoB1UOY SIU} Japun
21Ju09 Jo J3UMQ 3y} Jo s)ybl Aue o) soipnlaid Jnoym ale juawAed Jo aouejdeooe pue ‘uawAied ‘@ouenss|
213y paweu Joyenuo) ay) o} Ajuo sjqeked st d3141L430 LNNOINY 2YL "aqenobau jou si 81eoyia siyL

:8leq - kg
*1031IHOYY

(“payiue2 Junowe ayj YIm WIojuod o} pabueyo aie jey) 1aays uoRenuuoD ay}
uo pue uoyesjiddy siyp uo sainby jie (enu) “paidde Junowe auyp wouy Siayp payes Junowe yi uo BN LTD

00'89L'vL6 $ LNNOWY

‘a3141L430 INNOWY 8y} jo uswAhed o} pajiua si Jojoenuo)

8} pue ‘sjusWwn20( JoBJUOD BY) UM 80UBPIODJE U SI HJOAA U} Jo Aljenb ay)

‘pajeoipul se passaibold sey YIONA BY) ‘Ja118q PUE ‘Uoewlolul ‘BBpaimouy $,109)UdlY By}
401584 8y} 0} Jey} JaumQ 8y} 0} SaILaD 109)IYydly ay) ‘uonedldde anoge ay) Buisudwoo
Elep 8y} pue SuolBAISSqo 3)IS-UD U0 paseq ‘'sjuswndo( Joeijuo) ayl Yim aduepiodoe u|

IN3INAVd HOd 31VvOIdILH3D S.1031IHOYV

zzQI\TJ l\ L 3 uoISSIWWOY A
:0lgnd Azejo
OZOZ/ L // é uo aw alojaq 0} u.lokpyg paq_g:_);s
300D :jo Auno)

sioulj|| : Jo

~

O?OZ: L// ,é 191eq :Ag
MAAAAIIN LARAAAPII SN,

> Z2/L4/1L'STUIAX3 NOISSINNOD AW

d  SIONITII 40 3LYLS - 0118Nd AYVLON
SANNOHO W 3¥AISG

W3S WI0I440

i

uj ‘saiuedwon opiedoan HOLOVHINOD

‘aNP MOU §| UI8IaY UMOYS
whed Juaund Jey) pue ‘1aumQ ay) Wolj paniedal sjualAed pue panss) aiaym JuawAhed 1oy Se}EOLILED
snoinaid YoIym 10§ JI0AA 104 Jojoe1U0D Y} Aq pled usaq aABY SJUNOLWE |[e Jey | "SjusWnIop JOBIU0D
3y} Yy)m 20ueplodoe ) paje|dLuod usaq sey juswAied Joj uoleslddy siy) Aq pa1anod yiom auj ‘1aljeq
pue ‘uonewuoyul ‘abpaimouy S,1010B1JU0Y BU) JO }S3q SU) 0) Jey) SalIuad J0jorIju0) paubisiapun ay

000 19p10 abueyn Ag sebuey) 18N
000 000 SIVLOL
000 000 Yluoj\ sy} panoiddy [ejol
000 000 JaumQ Aq yjuow snojaaid ul panosdde sabueyo |ejo|
suononpeq suonippy AYVININNS ¥3AHO0 3ONVHO
: (9 suI7 sse7 ¢ aur7)
000ge'geE’LL § e abeurejay Buipnou| ‘ysiul4 o] sdueleq s
00891'.7"6 $ ......................... enq IUGLUABCI 1U3J.ln':)'8
: (ayeoyiua) soud woly 9 sury)
00907‘770'7 $ ................... ].UGLUAEd 104 Saleog!uao snolnald sse .
(rejoL gaul sse7 ¢ aury)
00‘849‘896'1’ $ ............................ QSEU!EIEH SSG‘] peweg |Elo_[_ 9
00°GoL'LeE § T (96 + eg seur])  ebeulejey |ejoL
(€049 uo 4 uwnjoy) q
000 g |[eusjely palols o %0
- (€029 uo 3+q uwnjoy) e
oogoL'lee ¢ YoM pale|dwo) Jo  %le /L
:abeuielay ‘g
00.88L16v€19 $ ...................... GIBG O_L peJO}S pue p919|dUJOO ]E}OJ_ V
00°B08'9GE' 9L §  “1rrrcrrreereeeseseeen st amung a1e( 0L WNG 10B1U0D '€
000 $ ........................... SJapJo QBUEL{O AH asueuo leN Z
00°€08'9SE'91 R A e L LR LSS R AL E wng joenuo) IEU!ﬁ!JO s,

‘PaydejE sI ‘€029 JuswnooQ Y|V '19ays uolenuiuo)
"JoBJJUOD BU} YJIM UOII0BUL0D Ul ‘Mmojaq umoys se ‘JuswAed 1oy apew s| uojeo)ddy

IN3IINAVd HOd NOILYOII1ddV S.HOLOVHLNOD

:90ualajey Jual|n

— 020Z/EL/10 :ajeq joeU0D

Jojdesu0n : 601961 :Jaquinp 393foud
m?;:::; % 0202/0€£/60 - 0202/L0/60 ‘Pouad
103 uonnquIsia S :ON uonesyddy

0GE19 TI'BMENO 26109 1| ‘saiejs3 uewyoH

109115 anahee jsaM 029 Kemsied auolg auield 0025

all 'senyoly vog  :1osnydly eiA  "ou| ‘saluedwo) opliedos 110J0BJJUOD WOI4

6620-7GEL9 TI'NIed

1984S yunod 1061
juawpedaq aoljod n1ad 6019-6) :393foid niad jo Aun aumQ o)

gais 'R ¢0/.9 LNINNDO0d VIV

€40 | abed

IN3IINAVd HO4 31VII41LH43D ANV NOILVIITddY



141602051 00d JuswAhed 104 uoyedyddy gr (DT\9\dwaL\e20T\eleaddoadS\SI8sN\:0

000 _00°00¥'8% %0 000 _fooo  foo0 000 | 0000¥8y | $100Q peaussAQ [euondss | gz
000 00°000'52 | %0 00'0 000 000 |ooo | o0000€z __Sjuejess g Bupined | /g
ooesz’s | 00'sze’el | %EL | 00'6.8'S 000 | 006/8%y | 0000004 | 000052, _ sieweguy oz
000 00'210'22L %0 000 000 00 |ooo 00210'22L S|aued [BJa)N/Buyooy suBIqWSN | 62
000 00022’ %0 000 oo Jooo  Jooo  |ooozge | sewewadsieisod | vz
000 _00°€9¥'LET %0 000 000 00 | ooo | ooesv'iez HOMBSED GETIAHOMIN YOI | €2
008i8'LL | 00158180t %04 00°084'8LL 000 00°081'8LL | 000 00°1€0'00Z°k  pnieroads/H4a/iemhig sw/hnusdie | zz
00'659'GE 0001462 %EB 00°065'95¢€ 000 00°00L'¥81 00'06%'ZL} 000048 | SIEION OSIN/I93)S [einnas | Lz
0004L'LL | 00°22¥'YLL %S - 00°00L'22L 000 00°00€'2Zk | 00°00%'0S9 | oozeiesyty | ~ Kwosen | 0c
0008 00'160'% %68 00702'¢ 000 foovosee | 000 | 00G6LME | PrJSHRuSWiolSISEdRd | 6L
00'€V6'Zy 00'166'Lp %06 00°'62¥'62 00 | o000 | o06zreZy 00°0ZV'LLY _ ®jesouog buiping | gL
000 00'9L¥'Z¥} %0 000 000 00 | ooo | o009yl _ budeospuey | 2}
000 | 00gsiee %0 000 00 Jooo |00 |oosug'iee | see9gseousy Aunoss | oy
000 | 00008zl %0 000 o0 Joeoo  Jooo  |oooogL | _sejodbeld | g1
000 00'8' L} %0 00 _  Jooo  Jooo  Jooo  joosey'it | cpnouogas | vk
000 | 00008508k | %0 000 _Jooo  |ooo 000 foooosost | bBumedyeudsy | gL
/00°008'S 000 %00L 0000094k | 000 | 000 | 000009 00°000'9 41 _ siaid @jebaibby pawwey | zi
00°06S ' 00'228'22) %99 00z06'é¥ | 000 00°€vE'L | 00'6ss'sez 00'6LL'€LE SoWiN ausppomyre | L
000 _| oo0se's %0 000 00 o000 | 000 | 0008€'®  |MOTIV6ussaL eusien patedolieun | o)
000 00'050'S %0 00'0 000 000 000 00'050'G souemo|ly aInsojous pajesojieun | 6
000 00°029' L %0 000 000 0o [ 000 | 000z9' L souemolly Bunsa) eusley | 8
000 00°0LS'€l %2E 00°0t¥'9 000 00GL¥'e 00620'v | 00°0S6'6l S0UBMO||Y/ JUB)INSUOD aINsOPUT | /L
000 00'802'€Z %9 00'€46'61 000 | oogse'zL | 00886'9 | 00'l8L'Er | souemolly Buikening | 9
00°09¢€'22 000 %001 - 00°'865'€2Z 000 000 | 00'865°€2T 00°'865'c22 _ 9oueinsuj sy i’?ﬂ&@_‘fﬂ,_ﬁ_, -
0066194 000 %004 006¥6'4OL [ 000 | 000 | 006v6'LOk 00'676'191 spuog eouewlopad g Joge | ¥
0'8zZ'sk | 000 | %00 00¥8225L | 000 | 000 | 00¥BLZGL | 00WBL'ZSL | @oueinsuiyinejeqiopenuoddns | ¢
000 0000009 | %0 o000 | oo00 000 | 000 | 0000009 |  eouemollysuompuodayiesm | z
00°€LE'LE 00'LvE' 09y %Ly 0o'eeL'ele 000 00°0££'0Z 00°€9e'ere 00'vL0'vLL suolipuoy [eleuen | |
(erey ajqeuep 4/ ) (9-0) (0+9) (4+3+a) (340 urion) (3+a)
sjeq oL paiols aoe|d u| uopesyddy
ysiui4 oy pal10)g pue Apuasaig Poliad siyL Snodid wo.d
abeurejay aouejeg % pajajdwo) |ejol sjeuajepy R — anjeA pajnpayss 34OM Jo uonduoseq | oN way
1 H 9 4 3 a o} g v
juswyedag adljod nidd  6019-6L  : JoBIUOD 88615 : # ®J10AU|
"Aidde Aew swayl aul| Joj abeule)al B|qELEA B18YM SIOBIUOD UO | ULIN[OD 3SN
0202/0/60 ‘o1 *1e||op }sa1eau 8y} 0} Paje)s ale SjUNoWe ‘Mojaq Uole|Nge) uj
0202/1.0/60 ¢ tili0d< POIed ‘Payoeye si uoljealiuad paubis s ojoenuo) Buluiejuoo ‘yusuihed 104 uoiesyua) pue uopestddy
: + oN uopeanddy €09 LNINNOOA VIV 133HS NOILYNNILNOD

£ 40 Z abeq



101602051 0Od Juslufed Jo4 uoyesyddy gr 1D T\9\dwa\/ea0T\eleaddo/adS\SI8SN\:0

00'591L6€ 00'590°200'bb | %bL'ZE 00'8€2'6vE'S 00°0 00°222'€00°} 00°LLO'IVE'Y 00°£08'95€'9L STVLOL ONVYD

00'v28'LL 00°198'19¢ %EE 00°0£2'8L} 000 00'0v'ze | oo'seg'syk | o0'ke0'ovS [ oo4 sioping ubiseq | 65
oo | o000 _%00L oo'zve'es 00’0 000 oozveeL 00'zve'es _ SSOIeS Uoponisuodsld | 8g
000 00'€0€'S7Z %8 00'ZvE' 182" 000 | 00lSL'YE | 00°L6S'9vE's 00'5+9'925' 4 S30INIBS [eUOISSBJONd | LS
000 00'9.9'062 %0 00'0 000 | 000 000 | 00'9.9'062 souemolly 3944 | 95
000 00'092'€0y | %0 000 | o000 Jooo  Jooo | o0o09Lcor  sbumegyofng | g5
000 00zys' 2L %0 00 | o000 | 000 _jooo  looevsier | AousBupuogpingubiseq | vs
000 00'80%'v¥ %0 000  |ooo | o000 _Jooo  Joosow'vy | sweishs woose | €g
000 | oo0se'zlz %0 000 | o000 00°0 000 | 000s6'Zt2 _ swayshs [ensip opny | 2g
000 00'#Z€'082 %0 00°0 | oo | 000 000 | oovegogz | sweiskg Aunoss | 1g
00€91'Z 00'528'69 %hT 00629''z | 000 00'629'12 000 00°005'16 Ajuo usiuing/siojessuso | 0g
00°€0Z'LY 00'09€"262 %49 00'ze0eLy 00'0 00voE’ElL | 00'899'8SE | 007Z6€'69.L | Buqunid bpig/eomoaia sus | 6y
100'5v8'S2 00'852'2v6 %Z 00°05¥'85Z 000 _ | 00'0S¥'syh | 000000°€kL | 00°802'002'h | wseyauijeoupsld | gy
000 | 0000005 %0 ~ 00'0 00°0 000 | 000 0000008 | eouswojyBujoesiuuiog | gy
00'905'2 00°0v+'v2Z8 | %e B 00'090'sZ 000 000%0'sz | 000 | 00'005'6¥8 - _OVAH |9
000 00'Zb'vL %0 000 000 000 B 000 ooy | uompajold alld | Gy
00°0S' | 00'0.}'8€2 %9 00°00€'P1 000 00008'¥L | 000 00'0Lv'252 wewdinb3 uonuaied | v
00°05L'L 00'09€'8E | %l 00°005'} 000 00'00'2} 000 00'098'S5 } swayshg obelojs AYsus@ UbIH | e
000 000022k | %0 000 | o000 | oo0 00'0 | ooooszL swewpedwog/suonediaoL | zy
0 | 00209%€8F | %0 000 0o foeo 000 | 0020968} Buanooiiem g Bunued | Ly
00’0 00°€yoLL 0  joo0 Jooo 000 000 ool | Buwoghxod3 | oy
oo | oogeeoy %0 oo Jooo 000 o0 |oo€eeoy | SUONME YSSNBNM | 6E
00 | ooueer %0 00'0 000 o  jooo | 00/66y | SENJooidAuslissynsdie) | e
000 | o00gL'os %0 00'0 00°0 00 000 | oooes'og souemojly deid J00j4 | g
00'0 00'059'95 | % 00'0 000 000 000 00'059'951 sbujiaD |eoysnooy | 9¢
000 | 0000YSk %0 00'0 LSS | 000 | 000ov'sy — _Sleluog pelees | se
000 00'054'2¥} %0 00'0 00'0 000 000 00°052'2¥} - 3ILL PIEH B OIWeId) | g
000 | 00°000'L8 %0 00'0 000 00'0 000 | 0000018 uonensu| Buipiing | ¢¢
00'0 00°000'5} %0 00°0 000 000 | 000 00°000'S 90UBMO||Y/ JusUERIL [BOSNODY | 2§
000 00'PEL'EZ %0 000 000 000 000 00'vEL'EZ sluawieall MOpUIM | Lg
000 00°005'9 %0 00 | o000 000 000 | o000s'9 | si00q Buiiog | og
000 00'62€'€SE %0 000 000 00'0 000 00'62€'€SE Buize Jousu| g Jouex3 | 62

€40 ¢ abeq




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF lllinois Gty #

COUNTY OF Cook } SS Escrow #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by City of Peru

to furnish General Construction

for the premises known as 2650 North Peoria Street Peru, IL 61354

of which City of Peru is the owner

THE undersigned, effective upon payment of and in consideration of nine hundred fourteen thousand one hundred sixty-eight and xx / 100 ( $914,168.
dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to,lien, under the statutes of the Staf
lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, app:
or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtu
apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

COMPANY NAME: Leopardo Companies, Inc.
) ADDRESS: 5200 Prairig«ﬁtone Parkwa)yHoffman Esyses, IL 6,01 92
DATE: 7/59/ 7( )ZO SIGNATURE AND TITLE: W /, /%
Joseph'A. Oefter, Controller

EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL-AND WRITTEN,TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook } SS
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Joseph A. Oetter BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Controller OF
(COMPANY NAME) Leopardo Companies, Inc. WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING General Construction WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 2650 North Peoria Street Peru, IL 61354
OWNED BY City of Peru

That the total amount of the contract including approved change orders is 16.356.803.00  on which he or she has received payment of 4,044.40:
prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally provided payment is received by the undersigned and that
is otherwise no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished materi
labor, or both, for said work and all parties having subcontracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the
amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and
specifications:

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT ~ mMOUNTPReEVioUSLY]  THIS BALANCE TO
PRICE INVOICED INVOICE DUE__| BECOME DUE
General
Leopardo Companies, Inc. Constsiion 16,356,803.00 | 4,044,405.00 914,168.00 [ 11,398,230.00
Total Labor and Material Including Approved Change Orders to Complete 16,356,803.00 4,044,405.00 914,168.00 11,398,230.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of
kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEIDRE M GROUNDS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/17122 BAIE (7/ 72020 SIGNATURE: _ o 204

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINQIS
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Z// ,7/ ZQZ@

| Q\
¢ NOTARY-PUBLIC™



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT AND SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER

Project Title : Peru Police Department Application Date : September 17,2020 Page 1 of 2
ProjectNumber:  19-6109 Application No. : 5
Architect: BCA Architects, LTD Period From : 9/1/2020 - 9/30/2020
Contractor : Leopardo Companies, Inc. Change Orders Included : 001 - 003
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Item Contractor Contractor Adjusted Total Work Completed
# Work/Material Material Stored To Date Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contracted For % Dollar Value Retained Invoiced Requested Become Due
1 |General Conditions Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 774,074.00| 41% | $ 313,733.00f $ 31,373.00( $ 219,027.00 | $ 63,333.00| $ 491,714.00
2 |Professional Services | Basalay, Cary & Alstadt | §  1,526,645.00| 84% | $ 1,281,342.00 §  000| $ 1,246591.00 | §  34751.00|$  245.303.00
Architects, LTD -
3 |Enclosure Consultant Professional Service $ 19,950.00( 32% | $ 6,440.00| $ 0.00| $ 4,025.00 | $ 2,415.00| $ 13,510.00
Nlowagpi ) lg@ystries. Inc. N ) N
4 |Unallocated Enclosure $ 505000 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00($% 0.00| 5,050.00
___|Mlowance I | I . i . i
5 |Surveying Allowance Chamlin & Associates Inc | $ 43,181.00| 46% | $ 19,973.00| $ 0.00( $ 6,988.00 | $ 12,985.00 | $ 23,208.00
6 |Material Testing Allowance | Midwest Testing Services, | $ 41,620.00| 0% |$ 0003  o000|S$ 0008 0.00|%  41,620.00
Inc.
7 |Unallocated Material Testing | Geocon Professional $ 8,380.00| 0% |$ 000 $  o000|$  000|% 000($  8380.00
ALLOW Services LLC
8 |Weather Conditions $ 60,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00| s 0.00| $ 0,008 0.00| $ 60,000.00
Allowance i
9 |Earthwork/Site Utilities John Pohar & Sonsinc | $  373779.00| 66% |$ 24590200 $ 24,590.00| $  214,703.00 | $ 6,609.00($  152,467.00
10 [Rammed Aggregate Piers | Helitech Civil Construction | $  116,000.00| 100% | $  116,000.00| $  5800.00| § 10440000 |$  5800.00|$  5800.00
11 |Asphalt Paving ~|s 150,500.00| 0% |$ 000[$  o000|$ 0.00|3% 0.00/$  150,500.00
12 |Site Concrete s 17148500 0% |5 0.00| $ 0.00| $ ~000(s ©0.00[%  171,485.00
13 |Flagpoles - s 12,800.00| 0% |$ 0.00| 3 0.00| § 0.00 |3 000/$  12,800.00
" 14 |Security Fences & Gates s 38157500| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00($ 0.00($  381,575.00
15 |Landscaping o s 142476.00| 0% |s ~ 0.00|$ 0.00| $ "~ 000|$  000|$  142,476.00
16 |Building Concrete | Concrete by Wagner $  477,420.00| 90% |$  429,429.00| $ 42,943.00| $§  386,486.00 | 0.00|$ 90,934.00
17 |Precast Storm Shelter Lid | StresCore Inc s 37,795.00| 89% |$ 33,704.00| $  3,370.00| § 000|$  30,334.00| $ 7.461.00
18 |Masony | Richards& Weyer | $ 1,492,127.00| 52% |$  777.700.00| § 77,77000| $  585,360.00 | 114,570.00| $  792,197.00
) Construction Corp ) |
19 [Structural Steel/Misc. Metals | Aetna Engineering Works | $ 381,700.00| 93% | $ 356,590.00/ $ 35,659.00| $ 155,241.00 | $ 165,690.00 | $ 60,769.00
Co.
20 |Carpentry/MS | Leopardo Companiesinc | $  1,200,031.00| 10% |$  118,180.00| $ 11,818.00| $ 000[$  106,362.00| § 1,093,669.00
~ |Drywall/DFH/Specialties
21 |Arch Millwork/Lab Casework $  231463.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00 $ 0.00|$ 000$  231,463.00
22 |Membrane Roofing/Metal | Olsson Roofing Co., Inc | $  727,012.00| 0% |8 ~ 000|$ 000§ 000|8 0.00|$  727,012.00
Panels
23 |Air Barriers JP Larsen, Inc. s 72,500.00| 73% |$  52,875.00| $  5288.00| § 9,00000|$  38587.00|S  24,913.00
24 [Caulking & Sealants Bofo Waterproofing LLC | $ 25,000.00| 0% |$ 000/$  o000|S$ 000($ 0.00| $ 25,000.00
25 |Sectional Overhead Doors | i $ 48,400.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00[ § 0008 0.00| 48,400.00
26 |Exterior & Interior Glazing T s 35332500| 0% |s 000[$  o000|S$ 000($ 0.00|$  353,325.00
27 |Coiling Doors T “|'s 650000 0% |% 0.00[ $ 0008  000|$  000|$ 650000
" 28 |Acoustical Treatment $ 15,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00] $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00| § 15,000.00
Allowance - ) S - ) ]
29 |Acoustical Ceilings $  156,650.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0008 000($  156,650.00
30 |Building Insulation | ANI-Midwest Fireproofing | $  81,000.00| 0% |$  000| $ 000 $  000|$ 0.00| s 81,000.00
- & Insulation e
31 |Ceramic & Hard Tile $  142,750.00| 0% |§ 0.00| $ 0.00| § 0.00|$ 0.00($  142,750.00
32 |Sealed Concrete 7’7 s 45,400.00| 0% |$ 000 s 0.00| $ 000[8 0.00| $ 45,400.00
"33 |Floor Prep Allowance s 3073000 0% |§$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00| 8 30,730.00
34 |Carpet/Resilient/Floor Mats | - 1s 4399700 0% |$  000|$ 000§ 0.00|$ 0.00|$  43,997.00
'35 |Epoxy Flooring ) $  116,413.00| 0% |$ 000 $ 0.00| $ 0.00|8 0008  116,413.00
36 Wire Mesh Partitions |s 4632300 0% |$ 000 $  o000|$ T 000|8 0.00|$  46,323.00
37 |Painting & Wallcovering | | $  189,602.00| 0% |$  0.00| § 0.00| § 000|$ 000§  189,602.00
38 Toilet o - $ 12,700.00| 0% |$ “0.00[ $ 000$  000|$  o000|$ 1270000
) Partitions/CompartmeLt.i - B - -

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\Local\Temp\6\LC/ JB Sworn Statement IL 140616.rpt



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Item Contractor Contractor Adjusted Total Work Completed )
# Work/Material Material Stored To Date Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contracted For %o Dollar Value Retained Invoiced Requested Become Due
39 |Postal Specialties $ 8,220.00| 0% |$ 0.00] § 0.00| § 0003 0003 8,220.00
© 40 |High Density Storage | Bradford Systems |'s 1586000 1% |$  17,50000| $  1.750.00| § 000[% 1575000 $  140,110.00
Systems - Corporation . ) I B | i N o S
41 |Window Treatments $ 23,134.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 |8 0.00| $ 23,134.00
42 |Detention Equipment | Valley Security Company | $  252.470.00| 6% |$ 14,300.00| $  1,430.00| $ ©000|$  12,87000|$  239,600.00
43 |Fire Protection Nelson Fire Protection Co.,| $ 74,442.00| 0% |$ 0.00| § 0.00| $ 0.00 s 0.00| $ 74,442.00
Inc
44 [HVAC.  |Chapman'sMechanical |$  849,500.00| 3% |$ 2506000/ $ 2,506.00| §  000|$S  22556400|$  826,946.00
_ Systf:ms, Inc. N ) o |
45 |Commissioning Allowance | Farnsworth Group, Inc. $ 50,000.00| 0% | $ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 % 0.00| $ 50,000.00
46 |ElectricallFire Alarm | Grand Kahn Electric | $  1,200,708.00| 22% |$  258450.00| § 2584500 $§  101,700.00 | $  130,90500|$  968.103.00
47 |Site ElectricalBldg Plumbing| J B Contracting | $  769,392.00| 61% |§  472,032.00| § 47,203.00 $  322,802.00 | $  102,027.00| $  344,563.00
N Corporation - . N - o
48 |Generators/Furnish Only Altorfer Industries, Inc. $ 91,500.00| 24% | % 21,625.00| $ 2,163.00 000§ 19,462.00 | $ 72,038.00
49 |Security Systems | |s  280,32400| 0% |$  000/$  000|$  000|$  000|$  280324.00
'50 |Audio Visual Systems ) $  217,950.00| 0% |$ 000/ $  o000/$ 0.00 | © 000|$  217,950.00
51 |Intercom Systems s 44,408.00| 0% |$ 0.00| § 0.00| $ 000§ 0.00($  44,408.00
" 52 |FF&E Allowance R - s 29067600 0% |$ 000  o0o00|S ~ 000($ 0003  290,676.00
'53 | Design/Build Contingency - '$ 72754200 0% |$ 0.00($  o0o00l$ 0.00| % 0008  727,542.00
54 |Buyout Savings I "~ |'s 40376000 0% |$ ~ 000/$  000/$S  000|$  000|$  403760.00
55 |Subcontractor Default | Leopardo Companies, Inc.| $  152,784.00| 100% | $  152,784.00| $ 15278.00| §  137,506.00 | $ 0.00($  15278.00
ln§umnce )
56 |Labor & Performance Bonds | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 161,949.00 | 100% | $ 161,949.00| $ 16,195.00| $ 145,754.00 | $ 000 % 16,195.00
57 |Liability/Bldrs Risk Insurance| Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 223,598.00| 100% | $ 223,598.001 $ 22,360.00| $ 201,238.00 | $ 0.00| % 22,360.00
58 |Preconstruction Services | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 72,342.00 | 100% | $ 7234200/ $  0.00| $ 72,342.00 | $ 0005 0.00
59 |Design Builders Fee | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $  540,091.00| 33% |$ 17823000/ $ 17,824.00| 3  131,242.00 | $ 29,164.00| $  379,685.00
Totals o $ 16,356,803.00 33% §$ 5349,738.00 $ 391,165.00 $ 4,044,405.00 $  914,168.00 $ 11,398,230.00
Amount of Original Contract ......... $16,356,803.00 Work Completed to Date (column4)............. .. $ 5,349,738.00
Adiust 4546 Coniiact $0.00 Total Retained (column&). . ...... ............... $ 391,165.00
ustmentstoContract  ......... J "
) Net Amount Earned (col. 4 minuscol.5) ............ $ 4,958,573.00
Adjusted Total Contract ~ ......... $16,356,803.00 Previously Invoiced (column®6) ................... $ 4,044,405.00
Net Amount Due this Payment (column7)........... $ 914,168.00

STATE OF lllinois }
COUNTY OF Cook }

The undersigned Joseph A. QOetter, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says

That he/she is Controller of Leopardo Companies, Inc., contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project.
Contract Title: Peru Police Department

Contract Address: 2650 North Peoria Street - Peru,IL,61354

That, for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subcontracted with, and these have furnished materials or have provided labor, or both,
for said project. That, the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above and that there is due and to become due then respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for

materials or labor or both. That, this statement is made in compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL
payment in accordance with the terms of the contract and is a full, true and complete statement, of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of amoufits paid, due and to oo

then. /

Subscribed and sworn to before me on ?//7 /20 ZO

/ Notary Public

i

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEIDRE M GROUNDS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/17/22

AN

AT AL

LS,

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\LocaNTemp\6\LCI JB Sworn Statement IL 140616.rpt



	2020-09-18 09:00:28 GMT

