Leopardo

COMPANIES, INC.

LCI Management Services
Leopardo Construction

Corporate Headquarters: Chicago Office:
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 210 N. Carpenter Street, Suite 300, Chicago, IL 60607
TEL: 847.783.3000 FAX: 847.783.3001 TEL: 312.332.7570 FAX: 312.332.7572

www.leopardo.com

To: City of Peru Date: 01/22/21
1901 Fourth Street Invoice: 52411
Peru,IL 61354-0299 Payout #: 9
Job: 19-6109
Attn: Eric Carls Terms: net 30
Description Totals

Peru Police Department
2650 North Peoria Street
Peru,IL 61354

Client Reference

Amount of Contract  ........... ... ... .. . . ... ... 16,356,803.00

Extras to Contract  ........ ... ... . ... .. ... . ... .. .... 0.00

Adjusted Total Contract  ........................... 16,356,803.00

Work CompletedtoDate .......................... 11,221,365.00

Less Retained . ... ... .. ... 641,973.00

NetAmount Earned .. ... .. . .. ... ... 10,579,392.00

Net Amount Previously Invoiced . .................... 9,584,968.00

Total of This Invoice . ...... ... .. ... .. ... ... ..... 994,424.00
Balance to Become Due Including Retention ........... 5,777,411.00

Change Order Summary  ..................... 01-07

Please send check to :

Leopardo Companies, Inc.
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

Attention: Susan Pelc

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\Local\Temp\6\LClJBInvoice.rpt



TO:

Corporate Headquarters:

5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL 60192
DIRECT TEL: 847.783.3412 . DIRECT FAX 847.783.3413
VEB: http:/ / waww.leopardo.com

City of Peru lllinois

Leopardo

COMPANIES, INC.

LCI Management Services
Leopardo Construction

1901 Fourth Street

Peru, IL 61354

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

LCI#: 19-6109  |DATE: 01/22/21

ATTN: Eric Carls-City Engineer

RE: Peru Police Station

2650 North Peoria Street

Peru, IL 61354

Payment Application #9

We hereby transmit the following items via: UPS Delivery
COPIES DATE CODE DESCRIPTION
2 1/31/2021 Original |Invoice #52411 in the amount of $994,424.00
2 1/31/2021 Original |Application & Certificate for Payment
2 1/31/2021 Original |Waiver of Lien to Date in the amount of $994,424.00
2 1/31/2021 | Original |Contractor's Sworn Statement

These are transmitted for:

z Approval E Reviewed as Submitted
| X | Your Use - Reviewed as Noted
| X | Your Record ] Revise and Resubmit
] As Requested ] Submit for Record
] Review and Comment | Return () Copies
| For Bids Due: L Geher

Remarks:

Copy to: N. McElroy/ ). Montanari

File

Transmitted by:

Susan Pelc, Sr. Project Accountant
spelc@leopardo.com

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



1160205} 00d Juawhed Jo4 uoneayddy gr 107\9\dwa\/ea0T\ejeqdd2/8dS\SIesN\D

1 Ag

(sigeoydde 1) (1aUMQ

s a1eq

‘JoBIUOD SIY) Japun
21U09 4o JaumQ 3y} jo sjybu Aue o3 saipnfaid Jnoyym ase JuswAed jo souedsooe pue ‘juswAhed ‘souenss|
3Jay paweu Jopenuo) ay} o} Ajuo sjqeded s| 31411430 LNNOWY 2YL "a|qenobau jou s| ajeoyiuad syl

1 9leq 1 Ag

1103 LIHOYV

("paja0 Junowe ay} yym uLojuo9 o) pabueyd ale Jey) 18ays LoRENURUOD B
uo pue uoneslddy siy; uo saunby jje [eniul ‘paijdde JUNOLW. ay) WoLj SIBYIP PEUILB Junowe Ji uon BN L3

00'¥2¥'v66 $ LNNOWNYV

‘3141.430 LNNOWY 3y} 4o JuswiAed 0} pajiua si J0joRJU0D

8y} pue ‘sjuswino0( J9BAUOD U} YIIM SOUBPIOIDE Ul SI HIOAA BY 4O Ajljenb ay)

‘pajedipul se passaiboud sey 3I0AA Y} Joljaq pue ‘uoewioul ‘abpajmous s,108)1Ydly Sy}
401834 8y} 0} Jey} JaUMQ 8y} 0} SaILBD J93)1YlY 8y} ‘uoneoijdde anoge ay) Buisudwod
E}ep 8y} pUe SUOJBAISS]O 8)IS-UO U0 PaSE( 'SUSLLND0Q JOBIUOD Y} YJIM 82UBPIODJE. U]

INIINAVd HO4 F1VIIdILE3D S. 103 LIHOHY
ﬂ TG v ssalidxa uoissiwwo) Ap
s kg UOISSIWWOD z 211qnd AlejoN
stouyyj| §0 83€1S 2NaANd e )7 | | uoSwi 210439 0} uioms pue paquosqn
N’BQS%S R/ :lOO L , sioul)|| : ;o;r(sj
373d RYSHS : loutlr

1 aleq kg

rz/ ZZ} \ /
*ou| ‘saiuedwoy opsedoan HOLOVHINOD

"9NP MOU S| UIaJaY UMoYs

1wAed JuaLIND Jey) pUB 'JSUMO SY} W) POAISOaI SjusLuAed pue panss| 2Jaym JusWwAe Jo} SSIEDINED
snoina1d yolym 104 YIOAA 10} J0J0BIIU0D BY} A pled usaq @ARY SIUNOLWE ||B JBY L “SIUSLLINJOP JOBIUOD
3y} ypm 2oueploode Ul paje|duod ussqg sey JuswAed 1oy uoieslddy siy) Aq paianod suom ay) ‘Jaljaq
pue ‘uoljewwojul ‘abpamou §,1010B1UOYD SUY) JO 1S3q BU) 0} Jey) SaIND JojoeIUOY paubisiepun syl

000 JaplQ abueyn Ag sabuey) 19N
000 000 STV1OL
000 000 UIUON Sy} panouddy |ejoL
000 000 JaumQ Aq yyuow snoirald ul panocidde sabueyo |g1o)
suopdonpaqg suonippy AAVININNS ¥30H0 IONVHO

(9 eury ssa7 ¢ aury)
abeulejay Buipnjou| ‘ysiui4 o] souejeg's

00'LLP'LLL'S  $
00'v2v'v66 $

anQ uswAhed yuaungy g
(areoyag Joud woy 9 aur)
JuawAed 104 sa)eolILaD) SNOIABId SS9 '/

(1ejoL Gaury sse7 ¢ aury)
abeujejay ssa pauled [ejo] ‘9

00'896'¥85'6 $

00'26£'6L5'0L $

00€L6'LY9 T (95 + &g seur7)  obeurelay [ejoL
(€029 uo A uwnjog)  -q
000 $ [BLSIBIN PRIOIS JO %0
(€029 uo F+quwnjog) e
00€L6'Lbe  $° HOM pejR|dwod Jo %z L'S
:abeulelay ‘g

00'goe‘Llee’LL $
00'€08'9s€'9L $
000
00'€08'95€'9L $

8jeq 0] wWng Joejuo) ‘¢

s1epiQ abuey) Ag ebuey) jeN 'z

wng joenuo) [euibup |

‘Payoeye sI 'g0/O Juswnooq vIv 19ays uolenuiuo)
"JOBJIUOD 3Y) YIIM UOID8UUO0D Ul ‘MOjag UMOYS Se ‘JuawAed Joj apew st uoneoi|ddy

AN3IINAVd HO4 NOILVIITddV S.HOLOVHLNOD

199U219}9Y JUBID

26109 7| ‘sejeis3 uewyoH
Aemjied auoig auield 002S

0S€19 TI'BMeNO
102.4)S apaheje] 1sep 029

] 0zZ0Z/SL/10 :9]e(Q 10813U0D QL7 'seNyoly vog  :3083yady eiA  ou| ‘saiuedwo)) opledoa 110}081jU0D WO
J0j0BHU0D 601961 :Jaquuinp 323foud
eIy [ ) . ' 6620-¥S€L9 1I'niad
JBUMO 120Z/LE/L0 - L202/L0/L0  pollad 19511 UHNO4 1061
:0) uonnquisiq 6 :ON uognesijddy juswypedaq aoljod niad 6019-61 :302loid niad j0 Ayn iJaumQ o)
HEES RS c0.9 LNIFNNDOOA VIV INIINAVd HO4 F1VII4ILYE3D ANV NOILYOI1ddV

€40 | abed



141602051 00d Juswhed o uoneoyddy gr (DT\9\dway\e20T\ejegddno/adS\SI8SMN:D

000 00°005'9 %0 000  |oo0 000 | 000 | 00°005'9 ~ sioog Buion | 8z
000 00°000'6.¢€ %0 00  |Jooo | o00 000 00°000'G.E Buize|9 Jousyu| g Jouealx3 | Lz
000 00'898'€0L | %0 00 | o00 | 000 000 | 00°898'€0} $100Q PEaYIaNQ [euoloas | 9z
00°008'2 000 %00} 00°000'5Z | 000 | 000 00°000'62 00'000'62 sjueeas g Buyined | Gz
00°GLL'E 000 %00} 00'00€'vL 000 | 000LE'Y 00°066'69 00'00€'v2 sieuteg Y | ¥T
00'669'£5 00'620'LL} %LL 00'£86'9. 000 | oo0gs'sLL | 00'26%'L9¥ 00'290'¥5L slaued |e19|N/Buljooy surIqUBN | €2
000 00°0.6'15 %0 | 000 | ooo 000 000 00'046'LG , abeubis Bupiing | zz
00'896'99 00'95+'92Z %98 00°€LE'6EE" L 000 00'000'9%} 00°€/€'e6L'L | 00'628'G9S'L  pulerads/HAa/emAIg Siv/Anusdie) | 1z
00'8L8'GE 00°LE6'6C %Z6 OO'QBL'SQS B 000 000 00'681'85¢ ‘ 00'911'88¢ S|EJON "OSIIN/|281S [ednjonniS | 02
00'1+0'9L 000000} %66 00'218'025'} 000 | ooLlgoL 00°000'05¥"} 00'£18'0€5'} ~ AKwosep | 61
00'04E'E 00'160'% %68 00'70L'€€ 000 000 00v0L'€E | 00°GBL'LE PIT J2)jBYS WOIS jseoald | 8L
00'££6'8€ 0066294 | %86 | 000€L'8.. | 000 | 000 | 000sL'822 | ooezo'SEL | ajaiouo) ayg/buiping | L1
000 | 00'9L¥'2€L | %0 000 0 o000 | oo0 00'92b' L€ ~ bBudeospueq | 9|
000 | ooovz'sze | %0 Jooo  Jooo | o00 000 | ooorssee ___S3Ieo p seouad Aunoss | g1
000 00290 | %08 00690t | 000 | 000 00680k oSl ~ __ sajodbeld | )
000 | 00°005'05} | %0 0o | o000 000 000 | 00°005'0S 4 _ bBumedyeydsy | ¢|
000 | oo %00} 000009tk | 000 000 00°000'9kL | 00°000'9L} _ siaid ajeBaibby pawwey | z|
0006572 00°L28'L2) %99 00206'6v2 | 000 000 | oozos'svz | oveste | ___ semnn auspuomupies | i
000 00'6€9 | %es 00°0§t'e 000 000 00°05L'E | oo'e8L'E |MOT1Y Bunisay [euaiepy pajecojieun | 01
000 000 %0 000 000 | 000 ) 000 | 000 80uBMO||Y 8Insojou3 pajedojieun | 6
000 00°029'L¥ %0 Jooo | oo00 | 000 000 | 00°029' ¥ souemo|ly Bunisay [eusjely | 8
000 0001L€'8 %19 | ooovi'el | 000 | 000 | ooovi'El 00°0S%'LZ 30UBMO||Y JUBJNSUOD BinsopuT | £
000 00019'8 %08 | ooksve | 000 - 00'€26'6 008¥9'¥2 | 00'iBL'EY __ eouemolly Buikening | 9
00'09€°22 000 %001 QO'SﬁSﬁS'QZZ 00°0 000 00'865'€22 00'865'€22 doueunsu| ysty sipig/Aiiger] | g
00°G6L'9L 000 %001 00'6¥6°'19L 000 000 00676191 00'6¥6'L91 Spuog souewiolad g Joge |
00'842'GL | 000 %00} 00'+¥82'2G1L 000 000 00'¥8.'251 00°¥8.L°2S1 edouelnsu| jnejaq Jojoenuodgng | €
000 000 %0 000 000 000 ) 000 000 S0UBMO||Y/ SUOIPUOD Jayjeapy | 2
00'L25'65 00°198'8L1 %L, 00°€1L2'S6S 000 00°04€'0L 00°€¥8'ves 00'v20'vLL suopipuoy |ersusy | |
(@12 8jqeuen J ) (9-2) (0+9) (4+3+0a) (340Qqulion) (3+a)
s1eq o1 paiols aoe|d u| uopeoddy
ysiui4 o paio)s pue Apuasaig pouiad syl Snhomald wold
GBEU!8168 a2ouejeg % pa;e|dwoo |eyoL s|eusjep pa;aldmo:) OM anjeA pa|npayoss 3IOpA JO uog;duosaq ON way|
I H 9 4 3 a 2 g v
juswpedaqg adljod nidd  60L9-6L - J9BNIUOD LLZS : #9910AU|
‘Aidde Aew sway aul| Joj abeulBIaI B|GRIIEA BI18UM SIORJIUOD UO | UWN|OD asM
L20Z/LE/LO FoL ‘payoeye I uoleoy|uao paubis s,Jo;oeu:sgoguﬁ?;fj;jg&gi&ae;?;soif:;g?f;ag\ﬂ32 ﬂfelgﬂzld‘c
1202/L0/10 ! lwou4 pouad T ’ o o o
6 : *oN uopeyiddy €049 LNIWNNOOA VIV 133HS NOILVNNILNOD

£ Jo z ebed



141602051 00d uawAed JoJ uoedyddy gr 10 7\9\dwa\1eo0T\BIEGAdNI8LSISIESNND

00'€6'L¥9 00'8E'SEL'S | %0989 00'69€12Z'LL | 00°0 00°0L0°k¥0'L 00'SS€'08L'0L | 00°£08'95€‘9L STVLOL ANVYO

00°892'.¢€ 00'82¥'29) %69 00€99'z.8 | 000 | 000828 | 00'958'FEE 00°160'0¥5 e siepiing ubiseq | /g
000 000 %001 oozve'z, | 000 000 00'2v€'2L oozve'es | s80|Bg UoONIISU0Oald | 96
000 00'LZv'LEL %16 00'v22's6¢'L 000 00°L¥€'92 00°2/8'89€'} | 00'G¥9'92S'L SeoINIeS [BUOISSJOId | GG
00 00°0¥0'LbZ %0 |00 00'0 000 000 | 00°0¥0'Lb2 SOUBMOIIY 944 | S
00'%isYl 00°0 %001 | oo'8El'SyL | 000 _0o'gel'syl 000 oosersyl | sBunegnoing | €5
00°0 00'6.5'%.9 %0 000 | 000 000 ~ looo | 00'525'v29 AousBuyuog ping/ubiseg | zg
000 00'86%'L1 %0 Jooo | o00 00°0 000 | oogey'zL | sBuineg Jaumo | 15
000 00'80%'v¥ %0 000 000 00'0 000 | 00'g0¥'vy swajskg woosail | 0§
000 00'0£9'5.2 %0 000 000 000 000 00'0£9'5.2 swayskg [ensip opny | 6
000 00°000'8 %0 00'0 000 000 000 00°000'581 swalsg Aunosg | gy
00's2ZE'Y 00'0 %001 00°005'98 000 000 00°005'98 00°005'98 AlUO ysiuinzysiojessusn | Ly
00'255'SE 00°5£6'69 %16 00°S¥0'LLL 000 00°050'+E 00'666'9/9 | 00086'08L Buiquinid Bpig/ieouosi3 aus | o
00°€20'05 00'5¥6'622 %18 00°05+'000't | 00'0 00°229'/2) 00'€2L'2.8 00'S6€'0€2'L wuely 2114/1eoual3 | v
00'0 00°000°0 _ %0 00 000 000 000 00'000'05 _ Souemolly Buuojssiwwiod | vy
00'2LL'PE | 00'6.v'291 %18 00'€€s's89 | 000 00'L0¥'1S  00'2€1'2€9 00'800'9%8 OVAH | v
00'620'€ 00198's %56 000,619 | 000 00°00%'S | 00°0L1'9S 00'1€6'79  uoposjoid aid | 2w
00'82¥' L1 00'722's2) %8 00'082't4) 000 00°02'¢6 00°00'}2 00%55'282 awdinb3 uonuaied | Ly
00°05L'} 00°09€'€E L %l 00°005'Z} 00°0 000 00'005'ZL 00°098'05} swajsAg ebeioys Ausuaa YbiH | ov
000 00'912'21 %0 000 00'0 | ooo 000 oooiz'zh spuswyedwWoD/suonEd Jal0L | 6€
00'69.'6 | 00'988'g8 %25 00v59'26 | 000 | 00°000'99 00'759'LE ooovs'esl | Buuanoojiepn 9 Bunuied | ¢
000 00'689'€5 1 %0 000 | 000 o000 000 00689'€GL | BuuoojjAxod3 | /¢
00’0 | 0o'eze'oy %0 _ o0 |o00 00 000 |ooeeeor _ SUOHBIEd USS BMM | 98
00°002'0} 00°066'69 %65 | oo000'z0L | 000 | oo0 | 00'000'z04 00°066'LL) SIEIN Joo|/allLAuBlISeYARdED | GE
00'0 00'0ee'L2 %0 000 000 | 000 | 000 _| oooeg’se Souemolly daid Jo0ld | vE
00°004'€ 00°0£8'291 %91 00000k | 000 | 00'000'LE 00'0 00°0£8'c61 sbujjia [ednsnody | ¢
000 00'00%'S¥ %0 000 000 000 000 00°00%'Sy eje10u0Q pajess | z¢
00°008'€ 000 %00} 00'000'9. 000 00°000'9 00°000'0Z 00°000'9Z  uoneinsu| Buipiing | L¢
000 | 00'000'51 %0 00°0 000 000 000 00'000'S} 30UBMO|lY/ JUBUIEALL [BOSNOOY | OF
000 00'66%'9L %0 000 00°0 00°0 000 00'66%'91 sjusLujeal] MOPUIAY | 62

¢Jo ¢ abeq




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF Illinois Gty #

COUNTY OF Cook } SS Escrow #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by City of Peru

to furnish General Construction

for the premises known as 2650 North Peoria Street Peru, IL 61354

of which City of Peru is the owner

THE undersigned, effective upon payment of and in consideration of nine hundred ninety-four thousand four hundred twenty-four and xx / 100
$994,424.00) dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to,lien, under the stai
of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the materic
fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor sen
material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

COMPANY NAME: Leopardo Companies, Inc.

ADDRESS: 5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL §0192

pate: | / A0/2)\ SIGNATURE AND TITLE: W %

,lo’/ eph A. Oetter, Controller
EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH/QRAL AND WRITTEN,TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook } SS
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Joseph A. Oetter BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Controller OF
(COMPANY NAME) Leopardo Companies, Inc. WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING General Construction WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 2650 North Peoria Street Peru, IL 61354
OWNED BY City of Peru

That the total amount of the contract including approved change orders is 16.356,803.00 on which he or she has received payment of 9.584.96!
prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally provided payment is received by the undersigned and that
is otherwise no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished materi
labor, or both, for said work and all parties having subcontracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the
amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and
specifications:

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY] THIS BALANCE TO
PRICE INVOICED INVOICE DUE BECOME DUE
General
Leopardo Companies, Inc. Construction 16,356,803.00 9,584,968.00 994,424.00 5,777,411.00
Total Labor and Material Including Approved Change Orders to Complete 16,356,803.00 9,584,968.00 994,424.00 5,777,411.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of

kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

A SA
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ( /22, /Z.( \ﬁ su
N taryPu OIS
31: Comﬂw@ss%?gy;au

September 11,2024

DATE: | ,22, / 2|  SIGNATURE:

e



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT AND SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER

Project Title : Peru Police Department Application Date : January 22, 2021 Page 10f 2
Project Number:  19-6109 Application No. : 9
Architect: BCA Architects, LTD Period From : 1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021
Contractor : Leopardo Companies, Inc. Change Orders Included : 001 - 007
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Item Contractor Contractor Adjusted Total Work Completed X
# Work/Material Material Stored To Date Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contracted For % Dollar Value Retained Invoiced Requested Become Due
1 _|General Conditions Leopardo Companies, Inc.| §  774,074.00| 77% |$  595,213.00| $ 59,521.00| §  472,359.00 | § 6333300 $  238,382.00
2 |Professional Services Basalay, Cary & Alstadt | $  1,526,645.00| 91% | $ 1,395,224.00| $ 000 $ 1,368,877.00 | $ 26,347.00| $  131,421.00
Architects, LTD -
3 |Enclosure Consultant Professional Service $ 21,450.00| 61% | $ 13,140.00| $ 0.00| $ 13,140.00 | $ 0.00( 8 8,310.00
Allowance Industries, Inc.
4 |Unallocated Enclosure $ 0.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00( $ 0.00 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00
Allowance
5 |Surveying Allowance Chamlin & Associates Inc | § 43,181.00| 80% | $ 34,571.00| § 0.00| $ 24,648.00 | § 9,923.00| $ 8,610.00
6 Material Testing Allowance | Midwest Testing Services, | $ 4162000 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00| $ 41,620‘00
Inc.
7 |Unallocated Material Testing | Geocon Professional $ 3,789.00| 83% | $ 3,150.00| $ 0.00| $ 3,150.00 | $ 0.00| 8 639.00
ALLOW Services LLC o ]
8 |Weather Conditions $ 0.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00| s 0.00
Allowance . ) ol L o
9 |Earthwork/Site Utilities John Pohar & SonsInc | $  373,779.00| 66% |$  245902.00| $ 24,590.00| §  221,312.00 | § 000|$  152,467.00
10 |Rammed Aggregate Piers | Helitech Civil Construction | $  116,000.00| 100% | $  116,000.00/ $ 000/ $§  116,000.00 | $ 0008 o000
11 |Asphalt Paving $  150,500.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | s 0.00|$  150,500.00
12 |Flagpoles Pole Tech Company Inc | $ 2,125.00| 50% |$ 1,063.00| $ 0.00| § 1,063.00 | $ 0.00| 1,062.00
13 |Security Fences & Gates | Action Fence Co Inc $  325740.00| 0% |$ 0.00| § 0.00| $ 0.00|8 0.00|$  325740.00
14 |Landscaping | $  137.476.00| 0% |$ ~ 000|$ 0.00| $ 0.00 |3 000|$  137,476.00
" 15 |Building/Site Concrete Concrete by Wagner $  79502900| 98% |$  778,730.00| $ 38937.00| $§  739793.00|$ 000/ $ 55,236.00
16 |Precast Storm Shelter Lid | StresCore Inc $  37,795.00| 89% |$  33,70400| $  3,370.00 § 30,334.00 | $ 0.00|s 7,461.00
17 |Masonry | Richards & Weyer $ 1,530,817.00| 99% |$ 1520,817.00| $ 76,041.00| $ 1,377,500.00 | §  67.276.00| $  86,041.00
Construction Corp
18 |Structural Steel/Misc. Metals | Aetna Engineering Works | $ 388,116.00| 92% | $ 358,185.00( $ 35,818.00| $ 322,367.00 | $ 0.00($ 65,749.00
Co.
19 |Carpentry/MS | Leopardo Companies Inc | §  1,565,829.00| 86% |$ 1,339,373.00| $ 66,968.00| $ 1,133,705.00 | $  138700.00| 3  293.424.00
Drywall/DFH/Specialties
20 (Membrane Roofing/Metal | Olsson Roofing Co., Inc | $  754,062.00| 77% |$  576,987.00| $ 57,699.00) $  415311.00|$  103,977.00| $  234,774.00
Panels
21 |Air Barriers JP Larsen, Inc. $ 74,300.00| 100% | $ 74,300.00| 8  3,715.00| § 66,490.00 | $ 4,095.00| $ 3,715.00
22 |Caulking & Sealants Bofo Waterproofing LLC | § 25,000.00| 100%|$ 2500000 $§  2,500.00| § 22,500.00 | $ 0.00|$ 2,500.00
23 |Sectional Overhead Doors | Door Systems Inc $  103,868.00 0% |$ ~ 0.00|$ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00|$  103,868.00
24 |Exterior & Interior Glazing - $ 37500000 0% |$ 000 $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 000[s  375,000.00
25 |Coiling Doors | $ 650000 0% |$  000|$ 0.00| § © 000|s 000($  6,500.00
26 |Acoustical Treatment | $ 1500000 0% |$  000|$ 0.00| & 000[s  o000|Ss 15,000.00
Allowance
27 |Acoustical Ceilings Just Rite Acoustics, Inc. | $  193,830.00| 16% | $ 31,00000| $  3,100.00| $ 0.00|$ 27,900.00| $  165,930.00
28 |Building Insulation ANI-Midwest Fireproofing | § ~ 76,000.00| 100%|$  76,000.00/ $ 380000/ $  66,500.00 | $ 5,700.00 | $ 3,800.00
& Insulation
29 |Sealed Concrete $ 45,400.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00| s 0.00| 8 45,400.00
30 |Floor Prep Allowance $ 27,330.00| 0% 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00| $ 27,330.00
31 |Carpet/Resilient/Tile/Floor | Douglas Floor Covering | $  171,990.00| 59% |$  102,000.00| $ 10,200.00| § 91,800,00 0.00| 8 80,190.00
Mats Inc
32 |Epoxy Flooring CCI Flooring Inc $ 153,689.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 000|$ 0.00| $ 153,689.00
33 |Wire Mesh Partitions $ 46,323.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| § 0.00|$ 0.00| $ 46,323.00
34 |Painting & Wallcovering Leopardo Companies Inc | $  186,540.00| 52% | s 97,654.00| $  9,765.00| $ 28,489.00 | $ 59,400.00 | $ 98,651.00
35 |Toilet Commercial Specialties $ 12,216.00( 0% |$ 0.00{ $ 0.00| $ 000|s 0.00| $ 12,216.00
Partitions/Compartments Inc
36 |High Density Storage Bradford Systems $ 150,860.00| 12% | $ 17,500.00( $ 1,750.00| $ 15,750.00 | § 0.00| $ 135,110.00
Systems Corporation
37 |Window Treatments Everything Division 12, Inc| $ 16,499.00f 0% |$ 0.00( 8 0.00| § 0.00 | $ 0.00| § 16,499.00
38 |Building Signage H.M. Witt & Co. Inc. $ 51,970.00| 0% |8 0.00| s 000/ $ 0.00|$ 0.00| § 51,970.00

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\LocaNTemp\6\LC! JB Sworn Statement IL 140616.rpt



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[ ltem Contractor Contractor Adjusted Total Work Completed ] T
# Work/Material Material Stored To Date Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contracted For % Dollar Value Retained Invoiced Requested Become Due
39 |Detention Equipment Valley Security Company | $ 237,654.00| 48% | $ 114,280.00 $ 11,428.50 $ 18,936.00 | $ 83,916.00( $ 134,702.00
40 |Fire Protection Nelson Fire Protection Co.,| $ 64,931.00| 95% | $ 61,570.00| $ 3,079.00| $ 53,361.00 | $ 5,130.00| § 6,440.00
Inc
41 [HVVAC. Chapman's Mechanical $ 846,008.00| 81% | $ 683,533.00| $ 34,177.00| & 568,919.00 | $ 80,437.00| $ 196,652.00
Systems, Inc.
42 |Commissioning Allowance | Farnsworth Group, Inc. $ 50,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00( $ 0.00( & 0.00 | $ 0.00| $ 50,000.00
43 |Electrical/Fire Alarm Grand Kahn Electric $  1,230,395.00| 81% |$ 1,000450.00| $ 50,023.00| $  829,134.00 121,293.00 279,968.00
44 |Site Electrical/Bldg Plumbing| J B Contracting $ 780,980.00| 91% | $ 711,045.00| $ 35,552.00| $ 643,146.00 | $ 32,347.00| $ 105,487.00
Corporation ]
45 |Generators/Furnish Only Altorfer Industries, Inc. $ 86,500.00 | 100% | $ 86,500.00( $  4,325.00| $ 82,175.00 | $ 0.00( % 4,325.00
46 |Security Systems Seico, Inc $ 185,000.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00( % 185,000.00
47 |Audio Visual Systems | Low Voltage Solutions Inc | $  275,670.00| 0% | 0.00] s 0.00| § 0.00 s 000|$  275670.00
48 |Intercom Systems - $ 44,408.00 0% |$ 000 s 0.00| $ 0.00 |3 0.00|s 44,408.00
49 |FF&E Allowance - $  247,040.00| 0% |$ 0.00| 8 000($  000($  000|$S  247,040.00
50 |Design/Build Contingency $ 674,575.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00|$ 0.00|$ 674,575.00
51 |Buyout Savings Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 145,138.00 | 100% | $ 145,138.00( $ 14,514.00| $ 0.00 | $ 130,624.00 | $ 14,514.00
52 |Owner Savings $ 17,498.00| 0% |$ 0.00| $ 0.00| $ 0.00 | $ 0.00|$ 17,498.00
53 [Subcontractor Default 'Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 152,784.00 | 100% | $ 152,784400 $ 15,27&00 $ 137,506.00 | $ 0.00| 8 15,278.00
Insurance ) B - ) _
54 |Labor & Performance Bonds | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 161,949.00 | 100% | $ 161,949.00( $ 16,195.00| $ 145,754.00 | $ 0.00( 8 16,195.00
55 |Liability/Bldrs Risk Insurance| Leopardo Companies, Inc.| §  223,598.00| 100% | §  223,598.00 § 22,360.00| $  201.238.00|$  000|$ 22,360.00
56 |Preconstruction Services | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 72,342.00| 100%|$  72,342.00| § 0.00| $ 72,342.00 | § 0008 ~ 0.00
57 |Design Builders Fee Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 540,091.00| 69% | $ 372,663.00| $ 37,268.00( § 301,369.00 | $ 34,026.00 | $ 204,696.00
Totals $ 16,356,803.00 69% $ 11,221,365.00 $ 641,973.00 $ 9,584,968.00 $ 994,424.00 $ 5,777,411.00
Amount of Original Contract ......... $16,356,803.00 Work Completed to Date (column4). . ........... .. $ 11,221,365.00
Slissments to Contract 50,00 Total Retained (column8). . ...... ............... $ 641,973.00
ustments ontract  ......... . )
) 0 Net Amount Earned (col. 4 minus col. 5) ............ $ 10,579,392.00
Adjusted Total Contract ~ ......... $16,356,803.00 Previously Invoiced (column®6) ................... $ 9,584,968.00
Net Amount Due this Payment (column7)........ ... $ 994,424.00

STATE OF lllinois }
COUNTY OF Cook }

The undersigned Joseph A. Oetter, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says
That he/she is Controller of Leopardo Companies, Inc., contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project.
Contract Title: Peru Police Department

Contract Address: 2650 North Peoria Street - Peru,IL,61354

That, for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subcontracted with, and these have furnished materials or have provided labor, or both,
for said project. That, the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above and that there is due and to become due then respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for
materials or labor or both. That, this statement is made in compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL

payment in accordance with the terms of the contract and is a full, true and complete statement, of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of amounts paid, due

apdtob e
/ |

then.

Subscribed and sworn to before meon | / 22,/2/

/

SUSAN PELC

T - ——

2 OFFICIAL SEAL
B Notary Public, State of lllinois
My Commission Expires

September 11,2024
PIRTAED

~—

C:\Users\SPelc\AppData\Loca\Temp\6\LCI JB Sworn Statement IL 140616.rpt



	2021-01-26 05:38:22 GMT

